
#31 Men's Weight Throw
Top 9 to Finals

$ CPTF 21.99m Benjamin Johnson ETSU

11:30 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 JOHNSON, Benjamin SR East Tenn. St 20.17m 66' 21 /4 18.60 19.44 19.35 FOUL 20.17 19.98 2(1) 10

2 WRIGHT, Dakota SR WCU 18.30m 60' 01 /2 18.30 FOUL 17.23 FOUL 17.48 18.01 2(2) 8

3 CAGLIONE, JP JR CSU 17.60m 57' 9" 17.28 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 17.60 2(3) 6

4 KENN, Peter SR App. State 16.28m 53' 5" 16.12 FOUL 16.28 16.01 16.13 15.86 2(4) 5

5 WEINSTEIN, Zachary SO App. State 15.99m 52' 51 /2 15.72 FOUL 15.99 FOUL 15.02 15.52 1(1) 4

6 SPIECHA, Ryan JR CSU 15.35m 50' 41 /2 FOUL FOUL 14.63 FOUL 15.35 FOUL 2(5) 3

7 MILLER, Kolin FR East Tenn. St 15.12m 49' 71 /4 14.66 15.12 FOUL 14.82 13.80 FOUL 1(2) 2

8 STANLEY, Jay JR WCU 15.05m 49' 41 /2 14.29 15.05 14.14 14.20 FOUL 14.67 2(6) 1

9 USHER, Daniel JR VMI 14.58m 47' 10" FOUL 14.48 14.58 FOUL FOUL 13.69 1(3)

10 HOWARD-WHITAKER, Prince JR Citadel 14.06m 46' 11 /2 14.06 13.20 13.46 1(4)

11 ALBERT, Michael JR App. State 13.89m 45' 7" 13.89 FOUL FOUL 1(5)

12 MOSS, Clarence JR CSU 13.63m 44' 83 /4 13.12 13.63 FOUL 1(6)

13 BENNETT, Mac SO WCU 13.20m 43' 33 /4 FOUL FOUL 13.20 1(7)

14 ELDRIDGE, Ryan FR WCU 11.92m 39' 11 /4 11.60 11.92 11.60 2(7)

15 WILLIAMS, Matthias JR S C State 10.68m 35' 01 /2 10.61 9.68 10.68 1(8)

16 HARPER, Jaquan FR S C State 8.47m 27' 91 /2 FOUL FOUL 8.47 1(9)

WILLIAMS, Ja'lon SR Citadel NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 WEINSTEIN, Zachary SO App. State 15.99m 52' 51 /2 15.72 FOUL 15.99 FOUL 15.02 15.52

2 MILLER, Kolin FR East Tenn. St 15.12m 49' 71 /4 14.66 15.12 FOUL 14.82 13.80 FOUL

3 USHER, Daniel JR VMI 14.58m 47' 10" FOUL 14.48 14.58 FOUL FOUL 13.69

4 HOWARD-WHITAKER, Prince JR Citadel 14.06m 46' 11 /2 14.06 13.20 13.46

5 ALBERT, Michael JR App. State 13.89m 45' 7" 13.89 FOUL FOUL

6 MOSS, Clarence JR CSU 13.63m 44' 83 /4 13.12 13.63 FOUL

7 BENNETT, Mac SO WCU 13.20m 43' 33 /4 FOUL FOUL 13.20

8 WILLIAMS, Matthias JR S C State 10.68m 35' 01 /2 10.61 9.68 10.68

9 HARPER, Jaquan FR S C State 8.47m 27' 91 /2 FOUL FOUL 8.47

Flight 2 of 2

1 JOHNSON, Benjamin SR East Tenn. St 20.17m 66' 21 /4 18.60 19.44 19.35 FOUL 20.17 19.98

2 WRIGHT, Dakota SR WCU 18.30m 60' 01 /2 18.30 FOUL 17.23 FOUL 17.48 18.01

3 CAGLIONE, JP JR CSU 17.60m 57' 9" 17.28 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 17.60

4 KENN, Peter SR App. State 16.28m 53' 5" 16.12 FOUL 16.28 16.01 16.13 15.86

5 SPIECHA, Ryan JR CSU 15.35m 50' 41 /2 FOUL FOUL 14.63 FOUL 15.35 FOUL

6 STANLEY, Jay JR WCU 15.05m 49' 41 /2 14.29 15.05 14.14 14.20 FOUL 14.67

7 ELDRIDGE, Ryan FR WCU 11.92m 39' 11 /4 11.60 11.92 11.60

WILLIAMS, Ja'lon SR Citadel NM
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#25 Men's Long Jump
Top 9 to Finals

$ CPTF 7.43m Daniel Seawright South Carolina State

11:30 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 FEGGETT, Trini FR WCU 7.38m 24' 21 /2 7.34 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 7.38 2(1) 10

2 SEAWRIGHT, Daniel SO S C State 7.21m 23' 8" FOUL FOUL 7.11 7.21 FOUL 7.15 2(2) 8

3 PRATCHER , Shon SO WCU 7.00m 22' 113 /4 FOUL 6.91 7.00 6.79 6.77 6.05 2(3) 6

4 HUITT, Dijoun JR WCU 6.80m 22' 33 /4 6.75 FOUL 6.71 6.80 FOUL FOUL 2(4) 5

5 LYONS , Nicholas JR WCU 6.71m 22' 01 /4 FOUL 6.71 6.37 6.11 6.26 FOUL 2(5) 4

6 DAVIS, Timothy JR CSU 6.69m 21' 111 /2 6.69 6.27 6.55 6.24 PASS PASS 1(1) 3

7 BURKE, Max FR VMI 6.62m 21' 83 /4 FOUL 6.54 6.34 6.62 5.95 FOUL 1(2) 2

8 OKAFOR, Benjamin FR WCU 6.59m 21' 71 /2 FOUL FOUL 6.59 FOUL 6.39 FOUL 2(6) 1

9 BRADFORD, Jacquary JR Citadel 6.54m 21' 51 /2 6.48 6.48 6.16 6.54 6.51 6.36 2(7)

10 WILLIAMS, Jordan SR Citadel 6.46m 21' 21 /2 6.18 6.46 FOUL 2(8)

11 GRANDERSON, James JR VMI 6.41m 21' 01 /2 FOUL 6.41 6.31 2(9)

12 BIEN-AIME, Nicholas SO App. State 6.40m 21' 0" 6.34 6.17 6.40 1(3)

13 SANFORD, Jalen FR S C State 6.26m 20' 61 /2 6.26 FOUL 6.21 1(4)

14 LEWIS, Tyler FR App. State 6.15m 20' 21 /4 6.12 6.15 6.13 1(5)

15 SHARP, Richard FR CSU 5.91m 19' 43 /4 FOUL 5.91 5.69 1(6)

16 SAROKAS, Austin JR VMI 5.38m 17' 8" FOUL 5.38 FOUL 1(7)

17 BROWN, Chad JR VMI 5.21m 17' 11 /4 FOUL FOUL 5.21 1(8)

KOGER, Jaden FR S C State NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 DAVIS, Timothy JR CSU 6.69m 21' 111 /2 6.69 6.27 6.55 6.24 PASS PASS

2 BURKE, Max FR VMI 6.62m 21' 83 /4 FOUL 6.54 6.34 6.62 5.95 FOUL

3 BIEN-AIME, Nicholas SO App. State 6.40m 21' 0" 6.34 6.17 6.40

4 SANFORD, Jalen FR S C State 6.26m 20' 61 /2 6.26 FOUL 6.21

5 LEWIS, Tyler FR App. State 6.15m 20' 21 /4 6.12 6.15 6.13

6 SHARP, Richard FR CSU 5.91m 19' 43 /4 FOUL 5.91 5.69

7 SAROKAS, Austin JR VMI 5.38m 17' 8" FOUL 5.38 FOUL

8 BROWN, Chad JR VMI 5.21m 17' 11 /4 FOUL FOUL 5.21

KOGER, Jaden FR S C State NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 FEGGETT, Trini FR WCU 7.38m 24' 21 /2 7.34 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 7.38

2 SEAWRIGHT, Daniel SO S C State 7.21m 23' 8" FOUL FOUL 7.11 7.21 FOUL 7.15

3 PRATCHER , Shon SO WCU 7.00m 22' 113 /4 FOUL 6.91 7.00 6.79 6.77 6.05

4 HUITT, Dijoun JR WCU 6.80m 22' 33 /4 6.75 FOUL 6.71 6.80 FOUL FOUL

5 LYONS , Nicholas JR WCU 6.71m 22' 01 /4 FOUL 6.71 6.37 6.11 6.26 FOUL

6 OKAFOR, Benjamin FR WCU 6.59m 21' 71 /2 FOUL FOUL 6.59 FOUL 6.39 FOUL

7 BRADFORD, Jacquary JR Citadel 6.54m 21' 51 /2 6.48 6.48 6.16 6.54 6.51 6.36

8 WILLIAMS, Jordan SR Citadel 6.46m 21' 21 /2 6.18 6.46 FOUL

9 GRANDERSON, James JR VMI 6.41m 21' 01 /2 FOUL 6.41 6.31
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#24 Women's Pole Vault
Progressions: 2.90, 3.05, 3.20, 3.35, 3.50, 3.65, 3.80, 3.95

$ CPTF 4.05m Bridget Guy Virginia

11:30 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.90 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 3.65 3.80 Pts
1 EMERY, Hannah SR App. State 3.65m 11' 113 /4 P P P P P O XXX 10

2 DRUMMONDS, Kinley SO WCU 3.65m 11' 113 /4 P P P XXO O XO XXX 8

3 DUNN, McKenna FR VMI 3.50m 11' 53 /4 P P O XO XO XXX 6

4 HUNNICUTT, Lainey SR App. State 3.50m 11' 53 /4 P P P P XXO XXX 5

5 HAWKINS, Kaitlyn SO Robert Morris 3.35m 10' 113 /4 P P XO O XXX 4

6 UNGER, Carter FR WCU 3.20m 10' 6" O XO XO XXX 3

7 MEINERT, Casey FR App. State 3.20m 10' 6" P XO XXO XXX 2

8 CURTIN, Silvanna FR App. State 3.05m 10' 0" P XO XXX 1

PHERIGO, Kayleigh SO App. State NH P XXX

SAN MIGUEL, Sofia SR App. State NH P P P P XXX

#14 Women's 5000 Meters
$ CPTF 16:24.84 Savannah Carnahan Furman

12:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 SCANNELL, Megan JR App. State 18:08.57 10

43.52 (43.52) 44.67 (1:28.18) 44.26 (2:12.43) 44.30 (2:56.73) 44.10 (3:40.83) 43.94 (4:24.76)

43.53 (5:08.28) 43.46 (5:51.74) 44.26 (6:36.00) 44.30 (7:20.30) 43.88 (8:04.17) 43.92 (8:48.09)

44.02 (9:32.11) 43.79 (10:15.89) 44.41 (11:00.30) 43.64 (11:43.93) 43.76 (12:27.69) 43.81 (13:11.50)

43.84 (13:55.33) 43.83 (14:39.15) 43.59 (15:22.74) 43.39 (16:06.13) 43.20 (16:49.32) 41.92 (17:31.24)

37.34 (18:08.57)

2 HAJNOS, Sarah SO App. State 18:33.12 8
43.54 (43.54) 44.69 (1:28.23) 44.29 (2:12.51) 44.27 (2:56.78) 44.10 (3:40.88) 43.92 (4:24.79)

43.53 (5:08.31) 43.49 (5:51.80) 44.26 (6:36.06) 44.27 (7:20.33) 43.92 (8:04.24) 43.92 (8:48.15)

44.03 (9:32.18) 43.97 (10:16.14) 44.28 (11:00.42) 43.86 (11:44.28) 44.15 (12:28.42) 44.64 (13:13.06)

44.99 (13:58.05) 45.32 (14:43.36) 45.21 (15:28.57) 45.71 (16:14.27) 46.82 (17:01.09) 46.43 (17:47.51)

45.61 (18:33.12)

3 KOLOR, Samantha SO App. State 18:53.96 6
43.82 (43.82) 44.64 (1:28.45) 44.25 (2:12.70) 44.32 (2:57.01) 44.09 (3:41.10) 43.98 (4:25.07)

43.50 (5:08.57) 43.77 (5:52.34) 44.34 (6:36.67) 44.38 (7:21.04) 44.63 (8:05.67) 44.69 (8:50.36)

45.41 (9:35.77) 45.35 (10:21.11) 45.94 (11:07.05) 45.83 (11:52.88) 46.89 (12:39.76) 47.42 (13:27.18)

46.86 (14:14.04) 46.64 (15:00.68) 46.99 (15:47.67) 46.75 (16:34.41) 47.83 (17:22.23) 47.33 (18:09.56)

44.40 (18:53.96)

4 KAPAYA, Shila FR East Tenn. St. 19:06.25 5
45.17 (45.17) 44.39 (1:29.56) 44.47 (2:14.02) 44.76 (2:58.78) 45.28 (3:44.05) 46.46 (4:30.51)

46.05 (5:16.55) 45.80 (6:02.35) 45.68 (6:48.03) 45.97 (7:33.99) 46.30 (8:20.29) 46.88 (9:07.16)

46.48 (9:53.63) 46.12 (10:39.75) 46.74 (11:26.49) 47.12 (12:13.60) 47.21 (13:00.81) 46.85 (13:47.66)

46.62 (14:34.28) 47.03 (15:21.30) 46.83 (16:08.12) 45.52 (16:53.64) 45.79 (17:39.42) 44.84 (18:24.26)

42.00 (19:06.25)

5 DEPILLO, Mia JR East Tenn. St. 19:23.97 4
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#14 Women's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
12:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

45.68 (45.68) 44.87 (1:30.55) 46.12 (2:16.66) 46.07 (3:02.72) 45.67 (3:48.39) 45.64 (4:34.02)

45.62 (5:19.64) 46.04 (6:05.67) 46.13 (6:51.80) 46.18 (7:37.98) 46.34 (8:24.32) 46.38 (9:10.69)

46.85 (9:57.53) 46.87 (10:44.40) 47.78 (11:32.17) 52.11 (12:24.28) 53.90 (13:18.17) 51.43 (14:09.60)

48.91 (14:58.50) 46.86 (15:45.36) 45.43 (16:30.78) 44.10 (17:14.87) 44.69 (17:59.56) 42.87 (18:42.42)

41.55 (19:23.97)

6 AGUILAR, Addison SO East Tenn. St. 19:44.82 3
46.80 (46.80) 45.84 (1:32.64) 47.06 (2:19.69) 46.36 (3:06.04) 47.30 (3:53.33) 46.65 (4:39.98)

48.35 (5:28.33) 48.83 (6:17.15) 48.46 (7:05.61) 48.64 (7:54.24) 47.70 (8:41.94) 47.61 (9:29.54)

47.84 (10:17.38) 47.97 (11:05.35) 47.40 (11:52.74) 48.07 (12:40.80) 47.98 (13:28.78) 47.70 (14:16.48)

47.57 (15:04.04) 47.49 (15:51.53) 47.73 (16:39.26) 48.02 (17:27.27) 47.54 (18:14.81) 47.54 (19:02.35)

42.48 (19:44.82)

7 BRUCE, Lindsay SO East Tenn. St. 19:45.68 2
46.02 (46.02) 45.99 (1:32.01) 46.96 (2:18.96) 46.77 (3:05.73) 47.69 (3:53.42) 46.88 (4:40.29)

48.06 (5:28.35) 48.75 (6:17.09) 48.22 (7:05.31) 48.51 (7:53.81) 47.74 (8:41.54) 47.71 (9:29.25)

47.92 (10:17.17) 47.92 (11:05.08) 47.90 (11:52.98) 48.14 (12:41.11) 47.95 (13:29.06) 47.70 (14:16.76)

47.61 (15:04.37) 47.40 (15:51.76) 47.76 (16:39.52) 48.00 (17:27.52) 47.54 (18:15.05) 47.56 (19:02.61)

43.07 (19:45.68)

8 SOKOL, Hannah FR East Tenn. St. 20:09.76 1
46.46 (46.46) 45.91 (1:32.37) 47.02 (2:19.38) 46.99 (3:06.37) 47.48 (3:53.85) 46.78 (4:40.62)

48.01 (5:28.63) 48.51 (6:17.13) 48.32 (7:05.45) 48.62 (7:54.06) 47.71 (8:41.77) 47.66 (9:29.43)

47.82 (10:17.25) 48.23 (11:05.47) 47.93 (11:53.39) 48.63 (12:42.02) 47.82 (13:29.83) 48.29 (14:18.11)

48.91 (15:07.02) 49.36 (15:56.38) 49.83 (16:46.20) 51.77 (17:37.96) 51.96 (18:29.92) 50.63 (19:20.55)

49.22 (20:09.76)

#13 Men's 5000 Meters
$ CPTF 14:19.75 Frank Lara Furman

12:25 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 MARTIN, Colin JR Citadel 15:04.26 10

36.71 (36.71) 35.46 (1:12.17) 36.22 (1:48.38) 36.16 (2:24.54) 35.92 (3:00.45) 36.57 (3:37.02)

36.56 (4:13.58) 36.11 (4:49.68) 36.22 (5:25.89) 36.06 (6:01.95) 36.61 (6:38.55) 36.32 (7:14.87)

36.41 (7:51.27) 36.35 (8:27.61) 36.65 (9:04.26) 36.68 (9:40.93) 36.61 (10:17.53) 36.28 (10:53.81)

36.86 (11:30.66) 36.30 (12:06.96) 35.23 (12:42.19) 35.75 (13:17.93) 35.45 (13:53.37) 35.49 (14:28.85)

35.41 (15:04.26)

2 BROWN , Ryan FR App. State 15:09.46 8
36.45 (36.45) 36.34 (1:12.78) 36.39 (1:49.16) 36.07 (2:25.23) 35.66 (3:00.89) 36.18 (3:37.06)

36.08 (4:13.14) 36.26 (4:49.40) 36.21 (5:25.60) 36.08 (6:01.68) 36.63 (6:38.31) 36.40 (7:14.70)

36.21 (7:50.91) 36.50 (8:27.41) 36.62 (9:04.03) 36.65 (9:40.67) 36.62 (10:17.29) 36.30 (10:53.58)

36.83 (11:30.41) 37.24 (12:07.65) 36.86 (12:44.51) 36.97 (13:21.48) 37.11 (13:58.59) 36.70 (14:35.29)

34.18 (15:09.46)

3 CIGNARALE, Ben SO App. State 15:15.96 6
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#13 Men's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
12:25 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

36.07 (36.07) 36.57 (1:12.64) 36.31 (1:48.94) 36.06 (2:24.99) 36.02 (3:01.01) 36.39 (3:37.39)

36.05 (4:13.44) 36.57 (4:50.01) 36.28 (5:26.28) 36.28 (6:02.56) 36.54 (6:39.09) 36.52 (7:15.61)

36.29 (7:51.90) 36.55 (8:28.45) 36.81 (9:05.26) 36.99 (9:42.25) 37.28 (10:19.53) 37.39 (10:56.91)

37.37 (11:34.28) 37.22 (12:11.49) 37.73 (12:49.22) 37.90 (13:27.12) 37.69 (14:04.81) 36.69 (14:41.50)

34.47 (15:15.96)

4 FLANAGAN, Michael JR App. State 15:21.75 5
36.22 (36.22) 36.23 (1:12.44) 36.10 (1:48.54) 36.16 (2:24.70) 35.90 (3:00.59) 36.27 (3:36.85)

36.06 (4:12.91) 36.26 (4:49.17) 36.20 (5:25.36) 36.10 (6:01.45) 36.62 (6:38.06) 36.44 (7:14.50)

36.37 (7:50.87) 37.01 (8:27.88) 36.72 (9:04.59) 36.89 (9:41.47) 36.99 (10:18.45) 37.13 (10:55.58)

37.49 (11:33.07) 37.82 (12:10.89) 37.87 (12:48.75) 38.16 (13:26.91) 38.69 (14:05.59) 38.23 (14:43.82)

37.93 (15:21.75)

5 BENFIELD, Lawson JR App. State 15:40.12 4
36.70 (36.70) 36.45 (1:13.15) 36.48 (1:49.62) 36.27 (2:25.89) 36.21 (3:02.09) 36.19 (3:38.28)

36.43 (4:14.70) 37.25 (4:51.95) 38.00 (5:29.95) 37.49 (6:07.43) 37.95 (6:45.38) 38.68 (7:24.05)

38.40 (8:02.45) 38.39 (8:40.83) 38.69 (9:19.52) 38.47 (9:57.98) 38.68 (10:36.66) 38.49 (11:15.14)

38.53 (11:53.67) 38.61 (12:32.28) 38.35 (13:10.62) 39.06 (13:49.68) 38.45 (14:28.13) 37.31 (15:05.43)

34.69 (15:40.12)

HUFF, Adam SO CSU DNF

#26 Women's Long Jump
Top 9 to Finals

$ CPTF 6.04m Selena Popp Samford

12:30 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 TYLER, Ars'Breana JR S C State 5.56m 18' 3" 5.56 FOUL 5.47 5.41 5.48 5.47 2(1) 10

2 MCINTYRE, Makaila SO WCU 5.55m 18' 21 /2 5.55 5.32 5.41 FOUL 5.39 5.06 2(2) 8

3 WHITE, Khiara FR East Tenn. St 5.43m 17' 93 /4 5.43 5.41 FOUL 5.38 5.38 PASS 1(1) 6

4 ROUSH, Zoe FR Robert Morris 5.40m 17' 83 /4 5.10 5.35 FOUL 5.24 5.40 5.29 2(3) 5

5 HENDERSON, Kierra JR Radford 5.39m 17' 81 /4 FOUL 5.05 5.22 FOUL 5.11 5.39 2(4) 4

6 BROWN, Mekayla FR East Tenn. St 5.35m 17' 63 /4 5.24 5.35 5.16 5.17 FOUL 5.05 1(2) 3

7 BEAL, K'Lynn SR App. State 5.35m 17' 63 /4 FOUL 5.08 5.35 FOUL 5.05 FOUL 2(5) 2

8 REID, Charnessa FR WCU 5.33m 17' 6" 4.69 5.30 5.25 4.72 5.33 FOUL 2(6) 1

9 BURRIS, Hassani FR App. State 5.24m 17' 21 /4 5.24 FOUL FOUL 4.96 5.14 FOUL 2(7)

10 MUMFORD, Ila SR App. State 5.17m 16' 111 /2 FOUL 5.17 FOUL 2(8)

11 WOODS, Jada JR WCU 5.15m 16' 103 /4 5.15 4.83 4.74 1(3)

12 ELISCAR, Johnaida FR East Tenn. St 5.11m 16' 91 /4 FOUL 5.11 5.10 1(4)

13 MCCLARY, Marie SR S C State 5.08m 16' 8" 4.98 4.86 5.08 1(5)

14 BROOKS, Eliza FR VMI 5.08m 16' 8" 5.08 FOUL FOUL 1(5)

15 WILLARD, Erin SO WCU 5.06m 16' 71 /4 FOUL 4.91 5.06 2(9)

16 WASHINGTON, Tenae JR Radford 4.95m 16' 3" 4.85 4.95 4.93 2(10)

17 JONES, Ivanna JR Robert Morris 4.87m 15' 113 /4 FOUL 4.87 4.80 1(7)

18 GIBSON, Victoria JR CSU 4.86m 15' 111 /2 4.85 4.86 4.75 1(8)

19 GILLESPIE, Ariyonne JR S C State 4.75m 15' 7" 4.60 4.50 4.75 1(9)

20 HARNISH, Lilly SR Robert Morris 4.71m 15' 51 /2 4.70 4.71 FOUL 2(11)

JAMES, Autumn SO WCU NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1
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#26 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
12:30 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
LUMPKIN, Tunrayo SO S C State NM FOUL PASS PASS 1

LINDSEY, Megan FR VMI NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

GOLOGRAM, Tara FR Robert Morris NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 WHITE, Khiara FR East Tenn. St 5.43m 17' 93 /4 5.43 5.41 FOUL 5.38 5.38 PASS

2 BROWN, Mekayla FR East Tenn. St 5.35m 17' 63 /4 5.24 5.35 5.16 5.17 FOUL 5.05

3 WOODS, Jada JR WCU 5.15m 16' 103 /4 5.15 4.83 4.74

4 ELISCAR, Johnaida FR East Tenn. St 5.11m 16' 91 /4 FOUL 5.11 5.10

5 MCCLARY, Marie SR S C State 5.08m 16' 8" 4.98 4.86 5.08

5 BROOKS, Eliza FR VMI 5.08m 16' 8" 5.08 FOUL FOUL

7 JONES, Ivanna JR Robert Morris 4.87m 15' 113 /4 FOUL 4.87 4.80

8 GIBSON, Victoria JR CSU 4.86m 15' 111 /2 4.85 4.86 4.75

9 GILLESPIE, Ariyonne JR S C State 4.75m 15' 7" 4.60 4.50 4.75

JAMES, Autumn SO WCU NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

LUMPKIN, Tunrayo SO S C State NM FOUL PASS PASS

LINDSEY, Megan FR VMI NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 TYLER, Ars'Breana JR S C State 5.56m 18' 3" 5.56 FOUL 5.47 5.41 5.48 5.47

2 MCINTYRE, Makaila SO WCU 5.55m 18' 21 /2 5.55 5.32 5.41 FOUL 5.39 5.06

3 ROUSH, Zoe FR Robert Morris 5.40m 17' 83 /4 5.10 5.35 FOUL 5.24 5.40 5.29

4 HENDERSON, Kierra JR Radford 5.39m 17' 81 /4 FOUL 5.05 5.22 FOUL 5.11 5.39

5 BEAL, K'Lynn SR App. State 5.35m 17' 63 /4 FOUL 5.08 5.35 FOUL 5.05 FOUL

6 REID, Charnessa FR WCU 5.33m 17' 6" 4.69 5.30 5.25 4.72 5.33 FOUL

7 BURRIS, Hassani FR App. State 5.24m 17' 21 /4 5.24 FOUL FOUL 4.96 5.14 FOUL

8 MUMFORD, Ila SR App. State 5.17m 16' 111 /2 FOUL 5.17 FOUL

9 WILLARD, Erin SO WCU 5.06m 16' 71 /4 FOUL 4.91 5.06

10 WASHINGTON, Tenae JR Radford 4.95m 16' 3" 4.85 4.95 4.93

11 HARNISH, Lilly SR Robert Morris 4.71m 15' 51 /2 4.70 4.71 FOUL

GOLOGRAM, Tara FR Robert Morris NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#30 Women's Shot Put
Top 9 to Finals

$ CPTF 16.01m Galissia Cause East Carolina

12:30 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 KATENDE, Estelle SO Robert Morris 14.34m 47' 03 /4 13.85 14.34 FOUL FOUL 13.69 FOUL 2(1) 10

2 TABOR, Lesleigh SO WCU 13.30m 43' 73 /4 12.89 13.30 FOUL 12.35 12.50 12.45 2(2) 8

3 LECKMAN, Sarah SO VMI 13.21m 43' 41 /4 13.21 12.53 12.63 12.74 12.18 13.10 2(3) 6

4 MUSCHIATTI, Ashley SR App. State 13.05m 42' 93 /4 FOUL 13.05 FOUL 12.27 FOUL 12.70 2(4) 5

5 SOLHEIM, Gwendolyn FR WCU 12.76m 41' 101 /2 12.44 11.93 12.76 1(1) 4

6 BUXTON, Symphony SO East Tenn. St 12.60m 41' 41 /4 12.60 FOUL 12.42 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(5) 3

7 BILYEU, Baylee FR App. State 12.33m 40' 51 /2 12.33 FOUL 11.44 11.02 FOUL 11.44 2(6) 2

8 YARBOROUGH, Amy JR WCU 12.27m 40' 31 /4 11.69 12.27 12.14 FOUL 11.99 FOUL 2(7) 1
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#30 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
12:30 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
9 WILLIAMS, Milan JR CSU 12.22m 40' 11 /4 12.02 FOUL 12.22 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(8)

10 FINCH, Jaden SO East Tenn. St 12.13m 39' 93 /4 11.79 11.15 12.13 2(9)

11 CASS, Kameron SR Citadel 11.12m 36' 53 /4 11.12 FOUL 11.08 2(10)

12 EDMONDSON, Caroline JR CSU 10.97m 36' 0" 10.28 10.25 10.97 1(2)

13 MCCOY, Madison JR App. State 10.46m 34' 4" 10.46 1(3)

14 ZICCARELLO, Shannon FR Citadel 9.86m 32' 41 /4 9.22 9.28 9.86 1(4)

15 WASHINGTON, Tenae JR Radford 9.76m 32' 01 /4 9.76 9.09 9.54 1(5)

16 ROBINSON, Asha FR S C State 9.37m 30' 9" 9.37 1(6)

17 TAYELOR, Thrasher-Walker FR Radford 9.12m 29' 111 /4 9.12 1(7)

18 CAMPBELL, Tigere JR S C State 8.86m 29' 1" 8.81 8.86 FOUL 1(8)

GILLESPIE, Ariyonne JR S C State NM 1

GUTHRIE, Taylor SO S C State NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 SOLHEIM, Gwendolyn FR WCU 12.76m 41' 101 /2 12.44 11.93 12.76

2 EDMONDSON, Caroline JR CSU 10.97m 36' 0" 10.28 10.25 10.97

3 MCCOY, Madison JR App. State 10.46m 34' 4" 10.46

4 ZICCARELLO, Shannon FR Citadel 9.86m 32' 41 /4 9.22 9.28 9.86

5 WASHINGTON, Tenae JR Radford 9.76m 32' 01 /4 9.76 9.09 9.54

6 ROBINSON, Asha FR S C State 9.37m 30' 9" 9.37

7 TAYELOR, Thrasher-Walker FR Radford 9.12m 29' 111 /4 9.12

8 CAMPBELL, Tigere JR S C State 8.86m 29' 1" 8.81 8.86 FOUL

GILLESPIE, Ariyonne JR S C State NM

GUTHRIE, Taylor SO S C State NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 KATENDE, Estelle SO Robert Morris 14.34m 47' 03 /4 13.85 14.34 FOUL FOUL 13.69 FOUL

2 TABOR, Lesleigh SO WCU 13.30m 43' 73 /4 12.89 13.30 FOUL 12.35 12.50 12.45

3 LECKMAN, Sarah SO VMI 13.21m 43' 41 /4 13.21 12.53 12.63 12.74 12.18 13.10

4 MUSCHIATTI, Ashley SR App. State 13.05m 42' 93 /4 FOUL 13.05 FOUL 12.27 FOUL 12.70

5 BUXTON, Symphony SO East Tenn. St 12.60m 41' 41 /4 12.60 FOUL 12.42 FOUL FOUL FOUL

6 BILYEU, Baylee FR App. State 12.33m 40' 51 /2 12.33 FOUL 11.44 11.02 FOUL 11.44

7 YARBOROUGH, Amy JR WCU 12.27m 40' 31 /4 11.69 12.27 12.14 FOUL 11.99 FOUL

8 WILLIAMS, Milan JR CSU 12.22m 40' 11 /4 12.02 FOUL 12.22 FOUL FOUL FOUL

9 FINCH, Jaden SO East Tenn. St 12.13m 39' 93 /4 11.79 11.15 12.13

10 CASS, Kameron SR Citadel 11.12m 36' 53 /4 11.12 FOUL 11.08

#19 Men's 4000m DMR
$ CPTF 9:59.30 Klau, Shirley, Buscaglia, Corbett Virginia
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#19 Men's 4000m DMR (cont'd)
12:45 PM:
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 VMI (A) 10:44.72 10

1) JENKINS, Gavin FR
            3:13.5928 (3:13.5928)

2) HAINES, Dylan FR
            4:06.8745 (53.2817)

3) IRIZARRY-NEGRON, Ian FR
            6:10.2678 (2:03.3933)

4) SHAHBAZ, Jahanzib JR
            10:44.7145 (4:34.4467)

2 VMI (B) 10:45.39 8

1) LAUSTER, Zach FR
            3:13.4512 (3:13.4512)

2) RYAN, Jack FR
            4:07.5445 (54.0933)

3) SABOURIN, Kyle SR
            6:12.6178 (2:05.0733)

4) JORDAN, Andre FR
            10:45.3812 (4:32.7634)

3 CSU (A) 10:48.59 6

1) TERRY, Keith SR
            3:16.9628 (3:16.9628)

2) JOHNSON, Terik SR
            4:08.8078 (51.8450)

3) SCARLETT, Josiah SR
            6:10.6262 (2:01.8184)

4) BERGAMASCO, David FR
            10:48.5845 (4:37.9583)

4 Citadel (A) 10:54.95 5

1) SHIPLEY, Jeremy SO
            3:25.3812 (3:25.3812)

2) LASISI, Demi FR
            4:20.4728 (55.0916)

3) MCCLARY, Trey JR
            6:21.4645 (2:00.9917)

4) JOHNSON, Lane FR
            10:54.9495 (4:33.4850)

5 S C State (A) 11:02.09 4

1) LYNCH, Marquis FR
            3:23.7795 (3:23.7795)

2) HARDY, Treshawn JR
            4:15.3295 (51.5500)

3) JEFFERS, Tyler FR
            6:21.6628 (2:06.3333)

4) DUNCAN, Tyler FR
            11:02.0845 (4:40.4217)

#2 Women's 60 Meters
$ CPTF 7.35 Destiny Carter Unattached

1:00 PM: (Top 1 per Heat + next 4 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 CHAMBERS, LaTisha JR Radford 7.70Q 4(1)

2 JAMES, Lauryn FR CSU 7.81Q7.801 3(1)

3 LITTLE, Mia SR WCU 7.81Q7.810 1(1)

4 WILLIAMS, Aniyah SO S C State 7.82q 3(2)

5 BROWN, Mekayla FR East Tenn. St. 7.86Q 2(1)

6 HOOSIER, Denisha FR Radford 7.87q 3(3)

7 DUBOSE, LaQueena SO S C State 7.89q 2(2)

8 RODGERS, Deja SR S C State 7.91q 7.903 4(2)

9 HARRIS, Chaneal FR CSU 7.91 7.907 4(3)

10 ARDLEY, Shantel JR CSU 7.94 1(2)

11 HENDERSON, Kierra JR Radford 7.95 3(4)

12 JOSEPH, Ingrid FR VMI 7.96 4(4)

13 GIBSON, Samara SO App. State 7.97 1(3)

14 BROOKS, Eliza FR VMI 8.09 2(3)

15 GOLOGRAM, Tara FR Robert Morris 8.12 4(5)

16 PARSON, Autumn FR VMI 8.13 1(4)

17 BURCH, Tamia SO Citadel 8.16 2(4)
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#2 Women's 60 Meters (cont'd)
1:00 PM: (Top 1 per Heat + next 4 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
18 MILLER, Emilie FR Radford 8.20 3(5)

19 VAUGHAN, Nia FR VMI 8.23 3(6)

20 SMALLS, Chelsi FR Citadel 8.27 1(5)

21 ABRAHAM, Ashton FR S C State 8.95 2(5)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 4

1 LITTLE, Mia SR WCU 7.81Q7.810

2 ARDLEY, Shantel JR CSU 7.94

3 GIBSON, Samara SO App. State 7.97

4 PARSON, Autumn FR VMI 8.13

5 SMALLS, Chelsi FR Citadel 8.27

Heat 2 of 4

1 BROWN, Mekayla FR East Tenn. St. 7.86Q

2 DUBOSE, LaQueena SO S C State 7.89q

3 BROOKS, Eliza FR VMI 8.09

4 BURCH, Tamia SO Citadel 8.16

5 ABRAHAM, Ashton FR S C State 8.95

Heat 3 of 4

1 JAMES, Lauryn FR CSU 7.81Q7.801

2 WILLIAMS, Aniyah SO S C State 7.82q

3 HOOSIER, Denisha FR Radford 7.87q

4 HENDERSON, Kierra JR Radford 7.95

5 MILLER, Emilie FR Radford 8.20

6 VAUGHAN, Nia FR VMI 8.23

Heat 4 of 4

1 CHAMBERS, LaTisha JR Radford 7.70Q

2 RODGERS, Deja SR S C State 7.91q 7.903

3 HARRIS, Chaneal FR CSU 7.91 7.907

4 JOSEPH, Ingrid FR VMI 7.96

5 GOLOGRAM, Tara FR Robert Morris 8.12

#1 Men's 60 Meters
$ CPTF 6.65 Demek Kemp South Carolina State

1:10 PM: (Top 1 per Heat + next 4 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 JOHNSON, Josiah SR Citadel 6.85Q 2(1)

2 FEGGETT, Trini FR WCU 6.92Q 3(1)

3 BALLARD, De'Shawn SO App. State 6.95q 2(2)

4 SEAWRIGHT, Daniel SO S C State 6.99Q 4(1)

5 REMBER-JETT, Wadell FR S C State 7.00q 3(2)

6 OGOBRI, Timiebi SO Citadel 7.03q 3(3)
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#1 Men's 60 Meters (cont'd)
1:10 PM: (Top 1 per Heat + next 4 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
7 WILLIAMS, Carden SO Citadel 7.07Q 1(1)

8 ALSTON, Cory JR WCU 7.08q 2(3)

9 POINDEXTER, Jordin FR VMI 7.09 2(4)

10 HAMMOND, Kameron JR S C State 7.11 1(2)

11 PARAMORE, Joshua SR CSU 7.12 1(3)

12 WARREN, Kashif SO East Tenn. St. 7.13 1(4)

13 ERVIN, Brenton SO App. State 7.14 3(4)

14 PRATCHER , Shon SO WCU 7.18 4(2)

15 ASHTON, Blaine FR VMI 7.23 4(3)

16 LITTLE, Josh SR WCU 7.24 1(5)

17 MINUS, Caleb JR VMI 7.25 4(4)

18 REVEL, Alex SO Citadel 7.28 4(5)

19 ROGERS, Tommy FR East Tenn. St. 7.30 3(5)

20 BRADFORD, Jacquary JR Citadel 7.39 1(6)

21 WILLIAMS, Jordan SR Citadel 7.40 2(5)

22 TRAHAN, Bret FR VMI 7.47 2(6)

23 WHITE, Keefe FR Citadel 7.56 4(6)

24 BROWN, Chad JR VMI 7.77 3(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 4

1 WILLIAMS, Carden SO Citadel 7.07Q

2 HAMMOND, Kameron JR S C State 7.11

3 PARAMORE, Joshua SR CSU 7.12

4 WARREN, Kashif SO East Tenn. St. 7.13

5 LITTLE, Josh SR WCU 7.24

6 BRADFORD, Jacquary JR Citadel 7.39

Heat 2 of 4

1 JOHNSON, Josiah SR Citadel 6.85Q

2 BALLARD, De'Shawn SO App. State 6.95q

3 ALSTON, Cory JR WCU 7.08q

4 POINDEXTER, Jordin FR VMI 7.09

5 WILLIAMS, Jordan SR Citadel 7.40

6 TRAHAN, Bret FR VMI 7.47

Heat 3 of 4

1 FEGGETT, Trini FR WCU 6.92Q

2 REMBER-JETT, Wadell FR S C State 7.00q

3 OGOBRI, Timiebi SO Citadel 7.03q

4 ERVIN, Brenton SO App. State 7.14

5 ROGERS, Tommy FR East Tenn. St. 7.30

6 BROWN, Chad JR VMI 7.77

Heat 4 of 4
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#1 Men's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 SEAWRIGHT, Daniel SO S C State 6.99Q

2 PRATCHER , Shon SO WCU 7.18

3 ASHTON, Blaine FR VMI 7.23

4 MINUS, Caleb JR VMI 7.25

5 REVEL, Alex SO Citadel 7.28

6 WHITE, Keefe FR Citadel 7.56

#16 Women's 60m Hurdles
$ CPTF 8.18 Gabriele Cunningham North Carolina State

1:28 PM: (Top 1 per Heat + next 6 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 EDMONDSON, Caroline JR CSU 8.81Q 1(1)

2 SIMMONS, Lamisha SR East Tenn. St. 8.90Q 2(1)

3 REID, Charnessa FR WCU 8.92q 1(2)

4 HARRIS, Chaneal FR CSU 8.93q 2(2)

5 WILLIAMS, Ronje FR WCU 9.04q 2(3)

6 MILLER, Emilie FR Radford 9.18q 1(3)

7 WHITE, Sharniece FR Radford 9.33q 2(4)

8 RADISAVLJEVIC, Nina SR Robert Morris 9.45q 1(4)

9 ARDLEY, Shantel JR CSU 9.52 1(5)

10 SCOTT, Marisa SR WCU 9.58 2(5)

11 GILLESPIE, Ariyonne JR S C State 10.53 1(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2

1 EDMONDSON, Caroline JR CSU 8.81Q

2 REID, Charnessa FR WCU 8.92q

3 MILLER, Emilie FR Radford 9.18q

4 RADISAVLJEVIC, Nina SR Robert Morris 9.45q

5 ARDLEY, Shantel JR CSU 9.52

6 GILLESPIE, Ariyonne JR S C State 10.53

Heat 2 of 2

1 SIMMONS, Lamisha SR East Tenn. St. 8.90Q

2 HARRIS, Chaneal FR CSU 8.93q

3 WILLIAMS, Ronje FR WCU 9.04q

4 WHITE, Sharniece FR Radford 9.33q

5 SCOTT, Marisa SR WCU 9.58
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#27 Men's Triple Jump
Top 9 to Finals

$ CPTF 15.38m Malik Franklin Savannah State

1:30 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 HUITT, Dijoun JR WCU 15.35m 50' 41 /2 15.35 14.86 15.11 14.88 FOUL 15.10 10

2 DAVIS, Timothy JR CSU 14.59m 47' 101 /2 13.53 14.21 14.34 14.01 FOUL 14.59 8

3 OKAFOR, Benjamin FR WCU 13.93m 45' 81 /2 13.86 13.93 13.81 13.36 FOUL FOUL 6

4 ASHTON, Blaine FR VMI 13.69m 44' 11" FOUL 13.13 13.69 FOUL 13.04 13.16 5

5 LYONS , Nicholas JR WCU 13.68m 44' 103 /4 FOUL FOUL 13.68 13.64 FOUL FOUL 4

6 KOKO, Yohana SR East Tenn. St 13.53m 44' 43 /4 13.53 13.53 FOUL FOUL PASS PASS 3

7 SANFORD, Jalen FR S C State 13.24m 43' 51 /4 13.24 12.31 12.49 FOUL 12.92 FOUL 2

8 LEWIS, Tyler FR App. State 12.90m 42' 4" 12.64 FOUL FOUL 12.90 FOUL FOUL 1

9 SHARP, Richard FR CSU 12.52m 41' 1" FOUL FOUL 12.52 FOUL FOUL PASS

BIEN-AIME, Nicholas SO App. State NM FOUL FOUL PASS

POINDEXTER, Jordin FR VMI NM

#10 Women's 1 Mile Run
$ CPTF 4:44.83 Rachel Pocratsky Virginia Tech

1:40 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 RATCLIFFE, Hana SR App. State 5:03.74 2(1) 10

42.79 (42.79) 39.49 (1:22.27) 37.68 (1:59.95) 37.68 (2:37.62) 37.61 (3:15.23) 37.94 (3:53.16)

36.63 (4:29.79) 33.95 (5:03.74)

2 SARGENT, Elisa SR App. State 5:08.29 2(2) 8
42.55 (42.55) 39.87 (1:22.42) 37.78 (2:00.20) 37.84 (2:38.03) 38.39 (3:16.42) 38.72 (3:55.13)

38.56 (4:33.69) 34.61 (5:08.29)

3 INMAN, Caroline FR CSU 5:17.33 2(3) 6
43.11 (43.11) 39.54 (1:22.64) 38.29 (2:00.93) 38.50 (2:39.42) 39.03 (3:18.45) 39.91 (3:58.36)

39.90 (4:38.25) 39.09 (5:17.33)

4 EVELY, Izzy FR App. State 5:18.54 2(4) 5
42.60 (42.60) 39.63 (1:22.22) 37.60 (1:59.82) 37.89 (2:37.71) 38.15 (3:15.86) 40.61 (3:56.46)

43.37 (4:39.82) 38.72 (5:18.54)

5 LUCKETT, Logan JR VMI 5:19.80 2(5) 4
43.27 (43.27) 39.81 (1:23.08) 38.25 (2:01.33) 38.70 (2:40.02) 39.52 (3:19.54) 40.76 (4:00.30)

41.20 (4:41.50) 38.31 (5:19.80)

6 GARDNER, Martha SO Robert Morris 5:30.68 2(6) 3
43.00 (43.00) 39.29 (1:22.29) 38.83 (2:01.12) 40.27 (2:41.39) 41.90 (3:23.28) 43.37 (4:06.65)

43.65 (4:50.29) 40.40 (5:30.68)

7 MILLER, Casey SO Citadel 5:35.88 1(1) 2
42.77 (42.77) 43.13 (1:25.89) 42.30 (2:08.19) 42.37 (2:50.56) 42.13 (3:32.68) 42.16 (4:14.84)

41.76 (4:56.59) 39.29 (5:35.88)

8 GATES, Siena FR WCU 5:44.03 2(7) 1
42.87 (42.87) 40.07 (1:22.93) 39.41 (2:02.34) 41.67 (2:44.01) 43.34 (3:27.35) 45.14 (4:12.49)

46.10 (4:58.58) 45.45 (5:44.03)

9 NOEL, Kendall SR Robert Morris 5:54.41 1(2)
43.12 (43.12) 43.11 (1:26.23) 44.77 (2:11.00) 43.76 (2:54.75) 45.95 (3:40.70) 46.46 (4:27.16)

45.78 (5:12.94) 41.48 (5:54.41)
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#10 Women's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
1:40 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
10 SCHVANEVELDT, Grace FR CSU 6:07.80 1(3)

42.37 (42.37) 43.21 (1:25.58) 44.99 (2:10.57) 45.19 (2:55.76) 46.55 (3:42.31) 48.50 (4:30.80)

50.14 (5:20.94) 46.86 (6:07.80)

11 JANES, Raquel FR VMI 6:09.41 1(4)
43.74 (43.74) 44.61 (1:28.34) 46.94 (2:15.28) 47.52 (3:02.80) 48.83 (3:51.62) 49.90 (4:41.52)

47.63 (5:29.15) 40.26 (6:09.41)

12 SANCHEZ-MARTINEZ, Daniela JR Citadel 6:10.07 1(5)
42.92 (42.92) 43.11 (1:26.03) 43.94 (2:09.96) 45.14 (2:55.10) 47.29 (3:42.39) 49.15 (4:31.54)

50.27 (5:21.81) 48.26 (6:10.07)

13 PADGETT, Kenslee SO Citadel 6:16.39 1(6)
43.41 (43.41) 42.99 (1:26.40) 45.40 (2:11.79) 48.01 (2:59.80) 49.69 (3:49.49) 50.39 (4:39.88)

48.98 (5:28.85) 47.54 (6:16.39)

14 REEVES, Bethany SR Citadel 6:17.89 1(7)
43.23 (43.23) 43.80 (1:27.03) 46.82 (2:13.85) 48.58 (3:02.42) 48.99 (3:51.41) 49.30 (4:40.70)

48.36 (5:29.06) 48.83 (6:17.89)

15 SZCZEPANIK, Brittany JR VMI 6:23.83 1(8)
43.66 (43.66) 44.25 (1:27.91) 46.96 (2:14.86) 47.31 (3:02.16) 49.06 (3:51.22) 50.11 (4:41.33)

51.32 (5:32.64) 51.19 (6:23.83)

16 SULZBACH, Shona SR Citadel 6:42.64 1(9)
44.28 (44.28) 47.08 (1:31.35) 50.43 (2:21.78) 51.71 (3:13.49) 52.43 (4:05.92) 52.45 (4:58.36)

53.15 (5:51.51) 51.14 (6:42.64)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 MILLER, Casey SO Citadel 5:35.88
42.77 (42.77) 43.13 (1:25.89) 42.30 (2:08.19) 42.37 (2:50.56) 42.13 (3:32.68) 42.16 (4:14.84)

41.76 (4:56.59) 39.29 (5:35.88)

2 NOEL, Kendall SR Robert Morris 5:54.41
43.12 (43.12) 43.11 (1:26.23) 44.77 (2:11.00) 43.76 (2:54.75) 45.95 (3:40.70) 46.46 (4:27.16)

45.78 (5:12.94) 41.48 (5:54.41)

3 SCHVANEVELDT, Grace FR CSU 6:07.80
42.37 (42.37) 43.21 (1:25.58) 44.99 (2:10.57) 45.19 (2:55.76) 46.55 (3:42.31) 48.50 (4:30.80)

50.14 (5:20.94) 46.86 (6:07.80)

4 JANES, Raquel FR VMI 6:09.41
43.74 (43.74) 44.61 (1:28.34) 46.94 (2:15.28) 47.52 (3:02.80) 48.83 (3:51.62) 49.90 (4:41.52)

47.63 (5:29.15) 40.26 (6:09.41)

5 SANCHEZ-MARTINEZ, Daniela JR Citadel 6:10.07
42.92 (42.92) 43.11 (1:26.03) 43.94 (2:09.96) 45.14 (2:55.10) 47.29 (3:42.39) 49.15 (4:31.54)

50.27 (5:21.81) 48.26 (6:10.07)

6 PADGETT, Kenslee SO Citadel 6:16.39
43.41 (43.41) 42.99 (1:26.40) 45.40 (2:11.79) 48.01 (2:59.80) 49.69 (3:49.49) 50.39 (4:39.88)

48.98 (5:28.85) 47.54 (6:16.39)

7 REEVES, Bethany SR Citadel 6:17.89
43.23 (43.23) 43.80 (1:27.03) 46.82 (2:13.85) 48.58 (3:02.42) 48.99 (3:51.41) 49.30 (4:40.70)
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#10 Women's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

48.36 (5:29.06) 48.83 (6:17.89)

43.66 (43.66) 44.25 (1:27.91) 46.96 (2:14.86) 47.31 (3:02.16) 49.06 (3:51.22) 50.11 (4:41.33)

51.32 (5:32.64) 51.19 (6:23.83)

9 SULZBACH, Shona SR Citadel 6:42.64
44.28 (44.28) 47.08 (1:31.35) 50.43 (2:21.78) 51.71 (3:13.49) 52.43 (4:05.92) 52.45 (4:58.36)

53.15 (5:51.51) 51.14 (6:42.64)

Section 2 of 2

1 RATCLIFFE, Hana SR App. State 5:03.74
42.79 (42.79) 39.49 (1:22.27) 37.68 (1:59.95) 37.68 (2:37.62) 37.61 (3:15.23) 37.94 (3:53.16)

36.63 (4:29.79) 33.95 (5:03.74)

2 SARGENT, Elisa SR App. State 5:08.29
42.55 (42.55) 39.87 (1:22.42) 37.78 (2:00.20) 37.84 (2:38.03) 38.39 (3:16.42) 38.72 (3:55.13)

38.56 (4:33.69) 34.61 (5:08.29)

3 INMAN, Caroline FR CSU 5:17.33
43.11 (43.11) 39.54 (1:22.64) 38.29 (2:00.93) 38.50 (2:39.42) 39.03 (3:18.45) 39.91 (3:58.36)

39.90 (4:38.25) 39.09 (5:17.33)

4 EVELY, Izzy FR App. State 5:18.54
42.60 (42.60) 39.63 (1:22.22) 37.60 (1:59.82) 37.89 (2:37.71) 38.15 (3:15.86) 40.61 (3:56.46)

43.37 (4:39.82) 38.72 (5:18.54)

5 LUCKETT, Logan JR VMI 5:19.80
43.27 (43.27) 39.81 (1:23.08) 38.25 (2:01.33) 38.70 (2:40.02) 39.52 (3:19.54) 40.76 (4:00.30)

41.20 (4:41.50) 38.31 (5:19.80)

6 GARDNER, Martha SO Robert Morris 5:30.68
43.00 (43.00) 39.29 (1:22.29) 38.83 (2:01.12) 40.27 (2:41.39) 41.90 (3:23.28) 43.37 (4:06.65)

43.65 (4:50.29) 40.40 (5:30.68)

7 GATES, Siena FR WCU 5:44.03
42.87 (42.87) 40.07 (1:22.93) 39.41 (2:02.34) 41.67 (2:44.01) 43.34 (3:27.35) 45.14 (4:12.49)

46.10 (4:58.58) 45.45 (5:44.03)

#29 Men's Shot Put
Top 9 to Finals

$ CPTF 17.71m Nace Plesko Virginia

1:45 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 JOHNSON, Benjamin SR East Tenn. St 16.32m 53' 61 /2 15.44 15.44 15.72 FOUL FOUL 16.32 2(1) 10

2 SPIECHA, Ryan JR CSU 15.96m 52' 41 /2 15.87 15.59 15.92 15.79 15.64 15.96 2(2) 8

3 CAGLIONE, JP JR CSU 14.94m 49' 01 /4 FOUL 13.77 FOUL 14.46 14.72 14.94 2(3) 6

4 BENNETT, Mac SO WCU 14.73m 48' 4" FOUL 14.51 FOUL 14.00 FOUL 14.73 2(4) 5

5 WRIGHT, Dakota SR WCU 14.69m 48' 21 /2 14.44 14.69 FOUL FOUL FOUL 14.28 2(5) 4

6 ELDRIDGE, Ryan FR WCU 14.62m 47' 113 /4 13.11 FOUL 13.86 14.62 FOUL 14.62 2(6) 3

7 STANLEY, Jay JR WCU 14.07m 46' 2" 13.55 13.78 14.07 13.65 FOUL 13.85 2(7) 2

8 USHER, Daniel JR VMI 13.87m 45' 61 /4 FOUL FOUL 12.92 13.39 13.87 FOUL 1(1) 1

9 WEINSTEIN, Zachary SO App. State 12.77m 41' 103 /4 FOUL 12.77 12.73 FOUL FOUL 12.58 1(2)

10 GHOSH, Solomon FR VMI 12.73m 41' 91 /4 12.62 12.08 12.73 1(3)

11 RICE, Jerome FR CSU 12.59m 41' 33 /4 12.40 12.44 12.59 1(4)

12 MOSS, Clarence JR CSU 12.58m 41' 31 /4 12.58 12.29 FOUL 1(5)

13 MILLER, Kolin FR East Tenn. St 12.40m 40' 81 /4 12.21 FOUL 12.40 1(6)
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#29 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
1:45 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
14 HOWARD-WHITAKER, Prince JR Citadel 12.05m 39' 61 /2 11.80 FOUL 12.05 1(7)

TOOLE, Johnathan FR Citadel NM 1

WILLIAMS, Ja'lon SR Citadel NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 USHER, Daniel JR VMI 13.87m 45' 61 /4 FOUL FOUL 12.92 13.39 13.87 FOUL

2 WEINSTEIN, Zachary SO App. State 12.77m 41' 103 /4 FOUL 12.77 12.73 FOUL FOUL 12.58

3 GHOSH, Solomon FR VMI 12.73m 41' 91 /4 12.62 12.08 12.73

4 RICE, Jerome FR CSU 12.59m 41' 33 /4 12.40 12.44 12.59

5 MOSS, Clarence JR CSU 12.58m 41' 31 /4 12.58 12.29 FOUL

6 MILLER, Kolin FR East Tenn. St 12.40m 40' 81 /4 12.21 FOUL 12.40

7 HOWARD-WHITAKER, Prince JR Citadel 12.05m 39' 61 /2 11.80 FOUL 12.05

TOOLE, Johnathan FR Citadel NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 JOHNSON, Benjamin SR East Tenn. St 16.32m 53' 61 /2 15.44 15.44 15.72 FOUL FOUL 16.32

2 SPIECHA, Ryan JR CSU 15.96m 52' 41 /2 15.87 15.59 15.92 15.79 15.64 15.96

3 CAGLIONE, JP JR CSU 14.94m 49' 01 /4 FOUL 13.77 FOUL 14.46 14.72 14.94

4 BENNETT, Mac SO WCU 14.73m 48' 4" FOUL 14.51 FOUL 14.00 FOUL 14.73

5 WRIGHT, Dakota SR WCU 14.69m 48' 21 /2 14.44 14.69 FOUL FOUL FOUL 14.28

6 ELDRIDGE, Ryan FR WCU 14.62m 47' 113 /4 13.11 FOUL 13.86 14.62 FOUL 14.62

7 STANLEY, Jay JR WCU 14.07m 46' 2" 13.55 13.78 14.07 13.65 FOUL 13.85

WILLIAMS, Ja'lon SR Citadel NM

#9 Men's 1 Mile Run
$ CPTF 4:04.12 Willy Fink VT Elite

1:55 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 VARGHESE, Ben SO East Tenn. St. 4:09.74 10

31.95 (31.95) 30.36 (1:02.31) 31.28 (1:33.58) 32.24 (2:05.82) 31.88 (2:37.69) 31.25 (3:08.94)

30.33 (3:39.26) 30.49 (4:09.74)

2 PECTOL, Wes SR East Tenn. St. 4:14.33 8
32.21 (32.21) 30.33 (1:02.53) 31.26 (1:33.78) 32.26 (2:06.04) 31.94 (2:37.98) 31.79 (3:09.76)

32.16 (3:41.92) 32.42 (4:14.33)

3 ROUTH, Josh SO East Tenn. St. 4:18.85 6
32.31 (32.31) 30.73 (1:03.03) 31.96 (1:34.99) 32.93 (2:07.91) 32.68 (2:40.59) 32.95 (3:13.54)

32.83 (3:46.36) 32.49 (4:18.85)

4 MERCER, Zachary SO App. State 4:32.16 5
32.75 (32.75) 32.35 (1:05.10) 34.21 (1:39.30) 34.67 (2:13.96) 34.84 (2:48.79) 34.74 (3:23.53)

34.47 (3:57.99) 34.17 (4:32.16)

5 SHROPSHIRE, Jalen FR S C State 4:59.68 4
34.55 (34.55) 34.62 (1:09.16) 35.78 (1:44.93) 37.60 (2:22.53) 38.51 (3:01.03) 39.89 (3:40.92)

40.61 (4:21.53) 38.16 (4:59.68)
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#16 Women's 60m Hurdles
$ CPTF 8.18 Gabriele Cunningham North Carolina State

2:05 PM:

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 EDMONDSON, Caroline JR CSU 8.79 10

2 SIMMONS, Lamisha SR East Tenn. St. 8.90 8

3 WILLIAMS, Ronje FR WCU 8.94 6

4 HARRIS, Chaneal FR CSU 8.95 5

5 REID, Charnessa FR WCU 8.98 4

6 MILLER, Emilie FR Radford 9.14 3

7 WHITE, Sharniece FR Radford 9.24 2

8 RADISAVLJEVIC, Nina SR Robert Morris 9.44 1

#15 Men's 60m Hurdles
$ CPTF 7.75 Jovaine Atkinson Liberty

2:25 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 JOHNSON, Vincent JR CSU 8.06 10

2 GRAVES, Elliott JR App. State 8.18 8

3 ALSTON, Cory JR WCU 8.40 6

4 WHITE, Keefe FR Citadel 8.77 5

5 GRANDERSON, James JR VMI 8.80 4

6 BURKE, Max FR VMI 9.36 3

#23 Men's Pole Vault
$ CPTF 5.06m Carson Waters Liberty

2:00 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 3.90 4.05 4.20 4.35 4.50 4.65 4.80 4.95 5.18 Pts
1 SHAVER, Tristian SR App. State 4.95m 16' 23 /4 P P P P P P P XO XXX 10

2 BLUMER, Sam SO Citadel 4.65m 15' 3" P P O O XXO XXO XXX 8

3 KOWAL, Griffin SO VMI 4.50m 14' 9" P O O XXO O XXX 6

4 ARLINT, Andrew SR VMI 4.35m 14' 31 /4 P XO O O XXX 5

5 MARTIN, Thomas FR WCU 4.35m 14' 31 /4 P XXO O XO XXX 4

6 COOLEY , Charles FR WCU 4.35m 14' 31 /4 P P O XXO XXX 3

7 MERRICK, Devin SO Citadel 4.20m 13' 91 /4 P P O XXX 2

8 THOMPSON, Eric FR VMI 3.90m 12' 91 /2 XXO XXX 1

PETRIELLO, Nick FR VMI NH XXX

PIERCE, Lindsay SO Citadel NH P XXX

WALSH, Daniel FR VMI NH XXX

UTECHT, Michael SR App. State NH

#2 Women's 60 Meters
$ CPTF 7.35 Destiny Carter Unattached
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#2 Women's 60 Meters (cont'd)
2:20 AM:

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 CHAMBERS, LaTisha JR Radford 7.62 10

2 JAMES, Lauryn FR CSU 7.67 8

3 WILLIAMS, Aniyah SO S C State 7.78 6

4 BROWN, Mekayla FR East Tenn. St. 7.79 7.781 5

5 LITTLE, Mia SR WCU 7.79 7.788 4

6 DUBOSE, LaQueena SO S C State 7.85 3

7 HOOSIER, Denisha FR Radford 7.90 2

8 RODGERS, Deja SR S C State 7.94 1

#28 Women's Triple Jump
Top 9 to Finals

$ CPTF 12.36m Mia Barron Virginia

2:30 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 MCINTYRE, Makaila SO WCU 11.53m 37' 10" FOUL 11.53 11.28 FOUL 11.44 FOUL 10

2 MCCLARY, Marie SR S C State 11.50m 37' 83 /4 FOUL FOUL 11.22 FOUL 11.50 11.38 8

3 JAMES, Autumn SO WCU 11.44m 37' 61 /2 FOUL 10.31 11.15 11.40 11.44 11.37 6

4 WOODS, Jada JR WCU 11.32m 37' 13 /4 FOUL FOUL 11.04 11.32 11.28 11.17 5

5 RADISAVLJEVIC, Nina SR Robert Morris 11.26m 36' 111 /2 11.10 FOUL 10.86 11.22 11.26 11.17 4

6 SHOATES, Nyambi SR East Tenn. St 11.22m 36' 93 /4 11.05 FOUL 11.14 11.22 FOUL FOUL 3

7 HILL, Aliyah FR East Tenn. St 11.15m 36' 7" 10.73 11.15 10.77 FOUL 9.95 FOUL 2

8 BEAL, K'Lynn SR App. State 11.07m 36' 4" FOUL 11.07 FOUL 10.57 FOUL FOUL 1

9 MUMFORD, Ila SR App. State 10.79m 35' 5" FOUL FOUL 10.79 10.28 10.58 FOUL

10 ROUSH, Zoe FR Robert Morris 10.51m 34' 53 /4 10.21 10.19 10.51

11 BURRIS, Hassani FR App. State 10.49m 34' 5" 10.14 10.49 10.24

12 WILLARD, Erin SO WCU 10.34m 33' 111 /4 FOUL 10.25 10.34

13 FLORIO, Nicole SR Robert Morris 10.07m 33' 01 /2 9.81 10.07 9.92

MILLER, Emilie FR Radford NM

WHITE, Khiara FR East Tenn. St NM

#1 Men's 60 Meters
$ CPTF 6.65 Demek Kemp South Carolina State

2:25 PM:

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 JOHNSON, Josiah SR Citadel 6.80 10

2 FEGGETT, Trini FR WCU 6.95 8

3 WILLIAMS, Carden SO Citadel 7.02 6

4 BALLARD, De'Shawn SO App. State 7.05 5

5 SEAWRIGHT, Daniel SO S C State 7.06 4

6 OGOBRI, Timiebi SO Citadel 7.07 3

7 ALSTON, Cory JR WCU 7.08 2

8 REMBER-JETT, Wadell FR S C State 7.12 1
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#6 Women's 400 Meters
$ CPTF 55.62 Allison Holland Samford

2:33 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 SMITH, Jelonnie FR App. State 57.24 3(1) 10

2 WHITEHEAD, Kellsie JR WCU 57.90 1(1) 8

3 DIXON, Jessica SO App. State 57.98 1(2) 6

4 MORRISON, Erin JR App. State 58.23 3(2) 5

5 SENIOR, Eden FR CSU 58.24 1(3) 4

6 EDMONDSON, Caroline JR CSU 58.78 5(1) 3

7 PAINE, Ryan SO Radford 58.86 58.855 5(2) 2

8 RUFFIN, Ariana SO VMI 58.86 58.856 2(1) 1

9 FRANSE, Vicki JR East Tenn. St. 58.88 2(2)

10 MUESELER, Madison SR Robert Morris 59.03 5(3)

11 CHASOVSKAIA, Anna JR Robert Morris 59.14 3(3)

12 FOSTER, Karah SO Radford 59.20 5(4)

13 ALLEN, Rhone' FR CSU 59.24 4(1)

14 LILLY, Araybian FR App. State 59.29 6(1)

15 DELISSER, Dominiq SO WCU 59.69 1(4)

16 WILLIAMS, Ahliyah FR VMI 59.72 4(2)

17 HONORABLE, Neyasha JR East Tenn. St. 1:00.77 6(2)

18 OLDFIN, Brooke SO Robert Morris 1:01.02 6(3)

19 BLAKELY, Marissa FR WCU 1:01.03 2(3)

20 WASHINGTON, Tenae JR Radford 1:01.08 4(3)

21 STAFFORD, Alexis SO Radford 1:02.15 6(4)

22 GIBSON, Samara SO App. State 1:02.45 3(4)

23 GRIFFITH, Britney FR East Tenn. St. 1:02.85 7(1)

24 FAORO, Gia SO East Tenn. St. 1:05.21 6(5)

25 MEDDERS, Jorja FR App. State 1:05.67 7(2)

26 EARHART, Rebekah FR Citadel 1:05.90 7(3)

27 SCOTT, Jerdaisha FR S C State 1:06.49 7(4)

ROYER, Joie SO Citadel DNF 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 7

1 WHITEHEAD, Kellsie JR WCU 57.90

2 DIXON, Jessica SO App. State 57.98

3 SENIOR, Eden FR CSU 58.24

4 DELISSER, Dominiq SO WCU 59.69

Section 2 of 7

1 RUFFIN, Ariana SO VMI 58.86 58.856

2 FRANSE, Vicki JR East Tenn. St. 58.88

3 BLAKELY, Marissa FR WCU 1:01.03

ROYER, Joie SO Citadel DNF

Section 3 of 7

1 SMITH, Jelonnie FR App. State 57.24

2 MORRISON, Erin JR App. State 58.23
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#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
3 CHASOVSKAIA, Anna JR Robert Morris 59.14

4 GIBSON, Samara SO App. State 1:02.45

Section 4 of 7

1 ALLEN, Rhone' FR CSU 59.24

2 WILLIAMS, Ahliyah FR VMI 59.72

3 WASHINGTON, Tenae JR Radford 1:01.08

Section 5 of 7

1 EDMONDSON, Caroline JR CSU 58.78

2 PAINE, Ryan SO Radford 58.86 58.855

3 MUESELER, Madison SR Robert Morris 59.03

4 FOSTER, Karah SO Radford 59.20

Section 6 of 7

1 LILLY, Araybian FR App. State 59.29

2 HONORABLE, Neyasha JR East Tenn. St. 1:00.77

3 OLDFIN, Brooke SO Robert Morris 1:01.02

4 STAFFORD, Alexis SO Radford 1:02.15

5 FAORO, Gia SO East Tenn. St. 1:05.21

Section 7 of 7

1 GRIFFITH, Britney FR East Tenn. St. 1:02.85

2 MEDDERS, Jorja FR App. State 1:05.67

3 EARHART, Rebekah FR Citadel 1:05.90

4 SCOTT, Jerdaisha FR S C State 1:06.49

#5 Men's 400 Meters
$ CPTF 47.56 Jaelen Williams Hampton

2:54 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 RICHARD, Tyrell SR S C State $ 46.42 1(1) 10

2 WASHINGTON-SAUNDERS, Chace JR WCU 48.22 1(2) 8

3 DALE, Devaniel JR WCU 49.80 1(3) 6

4 GREEN, Justin JR CSU 50.13 1(4) 5

5 WALKER, Johnnie FR VMI 50.39 3(1) 4

6 JOHNSON, Jabari JR App. State 50.45 2(1) 3

7 MARTIN, Joshua SO S C State 50.56 4(1) 2

8 GREER, Miles SR WCU 50.59 2(2) 1

9 SCARLETT, Josiah SR CSU 50.70 4(2)

10 RICHARDSON, Trey SR Citadel 50.82 2(3)

11 MAS, Rafael FR VMI 51.05 3(2)

12 GRAY, Jonathan FR VMI 51.51 3(3)

13 FINSTERWALDER, Phillip FR CSU 51.73 4(3)

14 LAWSON, Nick SR WCU 51.75 3(4)

15 MCCLARY, Trey JR Citadel 52.68 5(1)

16 LASISI, Demi FR Citadel 53.02 5(2)

17 JOHNSON, Terik SR CSU 53.30 5(3)

SECTION RESULTS
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 5

1 RICHARD, Tyrell SR S C State $ 46.42

2 WASHINGTON-SAUNDERS, Chace JR WCU 48.22

3 DALE, Devaniel JR WCU 49.80

4 GREEN, Justin JR CSU 50.13

Section 2 of 5

1 JOHNSON, Jabari JR App. State 50.45

2 GREER, Miles SR WCU 50.59

3 RICHARDSON, Trey SR Citadel 50.82

Section 3 of 5

1 WALKER, Johnnie FR VMI 50.39

2 MAS, Rafael FR VMI 51.05

3 GRAY, Jonathan FR VMI 51.51

4 LAWSON, Nick SR WCU 51.75

Section 4 of 5

1 MARTIN, Joshua SO S C State 50.56

2 SCARLETT, Josiah SR CSU 50.70

3 FINSTERWALDER, Phillip FR CSU 51.73

Section 5 of 5

1 MCCLARY, Trey JR Citadel 52.68

2 LASISI, Demi FR Citadel 53.02

3 JOHNSON, Terik SR CSU 53.30

#32 Women's Weight Throw
Top 9 to Finals

$ CPTF 19.20m Mohogany Baker East Carolina

3:00 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 WILLIAMS, Milan JR CSU 18.36m 60' 3" FOUL 17.37 17.38 17.14 FOUL 18.36 2(1) 10

2 MUSCHIATTI, Ashley SR App. State 17.50m 57' 5" 16.32 FOUL 16.91 17.07 FOUL 17.50 2(2) 8

3 SOLHEIM, Gwendolyn FR WCU 17.27m 56' 8" 16.78 FOUL 15.76 FOUL 15.77 17.27 2(3) 6

4 TAYELOR, Thrasher-Walker FR Radford 16.41m 53' 101 /4 14.50 15.31 16.41 14.50 15.09 15.02 2(4) 5

5 TABOR, Lesleigh SO WCU 15.45m 50' 81 /4 14.84 14.43 15.22 FOUL 15.28 15.45 1(1) 4

6 FINCH, Jaden SO East Tenn. St 15.37m 50' 51 /4 14.40 FOUL 15.37 14.94 14.74 FOUL 2(5) 3

7 HAYDEN, Margaret SR East Tenn. St 15.08m 49' 53 /4 14.70 14.79 15.08 14.66 FOUL 14.83 2(6) 2

8 HAYS, Sydney JR VMI 15.07m 49' 51 /2 13.72 14.54 15.07 14.80 FOUL 14.79 1(2) 1

9 PAGE, Jess JR Citadel 14.89m 48' 101 /4 FOUL 13.52 14.89 14.65 FOUL 14.71 2(7)

10 MCCOY, Madison JR App. State 14.75m 48' 43 /4 14.75 FOUL 13.91 2(8)

11 HUNTER, Keturah SO S C State 14.36m 47' 11 /2 14.36 FOUL 14.29 2(9)

12 YARBOROUGH, Amy JR WCU 13.93m 45' 81 /2 13.93 12.77 12.62 2(10)

13 CASS, Kameron SR Citadel 13.34m 43' 91 /4 12.97 13.13 13.34 1(3)

14 GUTHRIE, Taylor SO S C State 13.08m 42' 11" 12.83 13.08 13.08 1(4)

15 LECKMAN, Sarah SO VMI 12.64m 41' 53 /4 12.24 FOUL 12.64 1(5)

16 MEARS, Taylor FR Robert Morris 11.90m 39' 01 /2 11.90 11.03 FOUL 1(6)

17 BROWN, Mary FR Radford 11.66m 38' 31 /4 FOUL 11.66 FOUL 1(7)

18 BILYEU, Baylee FR App. State 11.32m 37' 13 /4 11.32 10.62 FOUL 1(8)

19 GRAHAM, Madison FR Radford 10.97m 36' 0" FOUL 10.97 FOUL 1(9)
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#32 Women's Weight Throw (cont'd)
3:00 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
20 JONES, Stephanie FR VMI 10.84m 35' 63 /4 FOUL 10.54 10.84 1(10)

ROBINSON, Asha FR S C State NM 1

BUXTON, Symphony SO East Tenn. St NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 TABOR, Lesleigh SO WCU 15.45m 50' 81 /4 14.84 14.43 15.22 FOUL 15.28 15.45

2 HAYS, Sydney JR VMI 15.07m 49' 51 /2 13.72 14.54 15.07 14.80 FOUL 14.79

3 CASS, Kameron SR Citadel 13.34m 43' 91 /4 12.97 13.13 13.34

4 GUTHRIE, Taylor SO S C State 13.08m 42' 11" 12.83 13.08 13.08

5 LECKMAN, Sarah SO VMI 12.64m 41' 53 /4 12.24 FOUL 12.64

6 MEARS, Taylor FR Robert Morris 11.90m 39' 01 /2 11.90 11.03 FOUL

7 BROWN, Mary FR Radford 11.66m 38' 31 /4 FOUL 11.66 FOUL

8 BILYEU, Baylee FR App. State 11.32m 37' 13 /4 11.32 10.62 FOUL

9 GRAHAM, Madison FR Radford 10.97m 36' 0" FOUL 10.97 FOUL

10 JONES, Stephanie FR VMI 10.84m 35' 63 /4 FOUL 10.54 10.84

ROBINSON, Asha FR S C State NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 WILLIAMS, Milan JR CSU 18.36m 60' 3" FOUL 17.37 17.38 17.14 FOUL 18.36

2 MUSCHIATTI, Ashley SR App. State 17.50m 57' 5" 16.32 FOUL 16.91 17.07 FOUL 17.50

3 SOLHEIM, Gwendolyn FR WCU 17.27m 56' 8" 16.78 FOUL 15.76 FOUL 15.77 17.27

4 TAYELOR, Thrasher-Walker FR Radford 16.41m 53' 101 /4 14.50 15.31 16.41 14.50 15.09 15.02

5 FINCH, Jaden SO East Tenn. St 15.37m 50' 51 /4 14.40 FOUL 15.37 14.94 14.74 FOUL

6 HAYDEN, Margaret SR East Tenn. St 15.08m 49' 53 /4 14.70 14.79 15.08 14.66 FOUL 14.83

7 PAGE, Jess JR Citadel 14.89m 48' 101 /4 FOUL 13.52 14.89 14.65 FOUL 14.71

8 MCCOY, Madison JR App. State 14.75m 48' 43 /4 14.75 FOUL 13.91

9 HUNTER, Keturah SO S C State 14.36m 47' 11 /2 14.36 FOUL 14.29

10 YARBOROUGH, Amy JR WCU 13.93m 45' 81 /2 13.93 12.77 12.62

BUXTON, Symphony SO East Tenn. St NM

#8 Women's 800 Meters
$ CPTF 2:10.28 Kristlin Gear Furman

3:10 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 LORD, Jessica SO East Tenn. St. 2:14.38 2(1) 10

32.46 (32.46) 33.71 (1:06.17) 33.74 (1:39.90) 34.48 (2:14.38)

2 GREELEY, Phylissa SR App. State 2:14.46 2(2) 8
32.23 (32.23) 33.75 (1:05.97) 34.23 (1:40.19) 34.27 (2:14.46)

3 FRADY, Kylee FR App. State 2:19.42 2(3) 6
32.96 (32.96) 34.21 (1:07.17) 36.04 (1:43.21) 36.22 (2:19.42)

4 FELTON, Samantha SO Robert Morris 2:20.38 2(4) 5
32.56 (32.56) 35.18 (1:07.74) 36.99 (1:44.72) 35.66 (2:20.38)

5 WHITSETT, Ann Mosely SO App. State 2:20.54 2(5) 4
33.30 (33.30) 34.72 (1:08.01) 36.06 (1:44.06) 36.48 (2:20.54)

6 MCDOWELL, Javenique SO CSU 2:20.96 2(6) 3
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#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
3:10 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts

33.25 (33.25) 34.45 (1:07.69) 35.81 (1:43.50) 37.47 (2:20.96)

7 LINEBERRY, Jenna FR App. State 2:23.05 1(1) 2
34.12 (34.12) 35.40 (1:09.51) 37.58 (1:47.09) 35.97 (2:23.05)

8 RICHARDSON, Tara SO Robert Morris 2:26.46 1(2) 1
32.71 (32.71) 35.05 (1:07.76) 38.10 (1:45.86) 40.60 (2:26.46)

9 MILLER, Casey SO Citadel 2:27.03 1(3)
33.84 (33.84) 35.39 (1:09.23) 38.20 (1:47.42) 39.61 (2:27.03)

10 CADET, Rebecca SO CSU 2:27.71 2(7)
33.05 (33.05) 34.33 (1:07.38) 38.29 (1:45.66) 42.06 (2:27.71)

11 WOOD, Peyton FR WCU 2:28.44 1(4)
34.40 (34.40) 36.38 (1:10.77) 38.76 (1:49.53) 38.91 (2:28.44)

12 KNOBLETT, Julianne JR VMI 2:28.51 1(5)
34.92 (34.92) 38.33 (1:13.25) 40.55 (1:53.79) 34.73 (2:28.51)

13 LINTELMAN, Laura FR Robert Morris 2:33.97 1(6)
33.53 (33.53) 35.89 (1:09.41) 40.59 (1:50.00) 43.97 (2:33.97)

14 REDINGER, Jordan FR Robert Morris 2:41.52 1(7)
34.85 (34.85) 38.05 (1:12.90) 42.44 (1:55.33) 46.20 (2:41.52)

15 MOISE, Jaqueeta FR S C State 2:42.20 1(8)
34.06 (34.06) 37.40 (1:11.46) 44.64 (1:56.10) 46.11 (2:42.20)

16 SANCHEZ-MARTINEZ, Daniela JR Citadel 2:45.22 1(9)
37.20 (37.20) 42.16 (1:19.36) 44.78 (2:04.14) 41.08 (2:45.22)

17 SHUPE, Savannah FR VMI 2:45.39 1(10)
36.42 (36.42) 41.19 (1:17.61) 45.10 (2:02.71) 42.68 (2:45.39)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 LINEBERRY, Jenna FR App. State 2:23.05
34.12 (34.12) 35.40 (1:09.51) 37.58 (1:47.09) 35.97 (2:23.05)

2 RICHARDSON, Tara SO Robert Morris 2:26.46
32.71 (32.71) 35.05 (1:07.76) 38.10 (1:45.86) 40.60 (2:26.46)

3 MILLER, Casey SO Citadel 2:27.03
33.84 (33.84) 35.39 (1:09.23) 38.20 (1:47.42) 39.61 (2:27.03)

4 WOOD, Peyton FR WCU 2:28.44
34.40 (34.40) 36.38 (1:10.77) 38.76 (1:49.53) 38.91 (2:28.44)

5 KNOBLETT, Julianne JR VMI 2:28.51
34.92 (34.92) 38.33 (1:13.25) 40.55 (1:53.79) 34.73 (2:28.51)

6 LINTELMAN, Laura FR Robert Morris 2:33.97
33.53 (33.53) 35.89 (1:09.41) 40.59 (1:50.00) 43.97 (2:33.97)

7 REDINGER, Jordan FR Robert Morris 2:41.52
34.85 (34.85) 38.05 (1:12.90) 42.44 (1:55.33) 46.20 (2:41.52)

8 MOISE, Jaqueeta FR S C State 2:42.20
34.06 (34.06) 37.40 (1:11.46) 44.64 (1:56.10) 46.11 (2:42.20)

9 SANCHEZ-MARTINEZ, Daniela JR Citadel 2:45.22
37.20 (37.20) 42.16 (1:19.36) 44.78 (2:04.14) 41.08 (2:45.22)
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#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
10 SHUPE, Savannah FR VMI 2:45.39

36.42 (36.42) 41.19 (1:17.61) 45.10 (2:02.71) 42.68 (2:45.39)

Section 2 of 2

1 LORD, Jessica SO East Tenn. St. 2:14.38
32.46 (32.46) 33.71 (1:06.17) 33.74 (1:39.90) 34.48 (2:14.38)

2 GREELEY, Phylissa SR App. State 2:14.46
32.23 (32.23) 33.75 (1:05.97) 34.23 (1:40.19) 34.27 (2:14.46)

3 FRADY, Kylee FR App. State 2:19.42
32.96 (32.96) 34.21 (1:07.17) 36.04 (1:43.21) 36.22 (2:19.42)

4 FELTON, Samantha SO Robert Morris 2:20.38
32.56 (32.56) 35.18 (1:07.74) 36.99 (1:44.72) 35.66 (2:20.38)

5 WHITSETT, Ann Mosely SO App. State 2:20.54
33.30 (33.30) 34.72 (1:08.01) 36.06 (1:44.06) 36.48 (2:20.54)

6 MCDOWELL, Javenique SO CSU 2:20.96
33.25 (33.25) 34.45 (1:07.69) 35.81 (1:43.50) 37.47 (2:20.96)

7 CADET, Rebecca SO CSU 2:27.71
33.05 (33.05) 34.33 (1:07.38) 38.29 (1:45.66) 42.06 (2:27.71)

#7 Men's 800 Meters
$ CPTF 1:52.93 Stefano Migliorati East Carolina

3:20 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 BENSON, Khayvonn JR East Tenn. St. 1:56.26 2(1) 10

28.36 (28.36) 28.80 (57.16) 29.51 (1:26.66) 29.61 (1:56.26)

2 PECTOL, Wes SR East Tenn. St. 1:57.44 2(2) 8
29.03 (29.03) 28.63 (57.65) 29.51 (1:27.15) 30.29 (1:57.44)

3 ALBRECHT, Caleb SR WCU 1:58.11 2(3) 6
28.83 (28.83) 29.46 (58.28) 29.89 (1:28.16) 29.95 (1:58.11)

4 DOYLE, Sean JR App. State 1:58.30 2(4) 5
28.32 (28.32) 29.45 (57.77) 30.95 (1:28.71) 29.59 (1:58.30)

5 KULICK, Stephan SR Citadel 1:59.48 2(5) 4
28.68 (28.68) 30.12 (58.80) 30.54 (1:29.34) 30.15 (1:59.48)

6 TERRY, Keith SR CSU 2:00.12 2(6) 3
28.88 (28.88) 29.84 (58.72) 31.06 (1:29.77) 30.35 (2:00.12)

7 JEFFERS, Tyler FR S C State 2:01.41 2(7) 2
29.17 (29.17) 29.41 (58.57) 30.50 (1:29.06) 32.36 (2:01.41)

8 WAITE, Adam FR VMI 2:01.51 2(8) 1
29.22 (29.22) 29.41 (58.62) 30.99 (1:29.61) 31.90 (2:01.51)

9 KEMPF, Aaron SO VMI 2:02.19 1(1)
30.46 (30.46) 31.02 (1:01.48) 30.67 (1:32.14) 30.05 (2:02.19)

10 BERGAMASCO, David FR CSU 2:03.33 1(2)
29.42 (29.42) 30.24 (59.65) 32.31 (1:31.96) 31.37 (2:03.33)

11 FRAVEL, John SO App. State 2:03.57 2(9)
28.97 (28.97) 29.44 (58.41) 31.13 (1:29.53) 34.04 (2:03.57)

12 JOHNSON, Lane FR Citadel 2:04.03 1(3)
29.65 (29.65) 29.96 (59.61) 31.45 (1:31.06) 32.98 (2:04.03)

13 HAINES, Dylan FR VMI 2:04.38 2(10)
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
3:20 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts

30.14 (30.14) 30.66 (1:00.80) 31.41 (1:32.21) 32.18 (2:04.38)

14 MERCER, Zachary SO App. State 2:04.76 2(11)
29.93 (29.93) 30.74 (1:00.67) 31.15 (1:31.81) 32.95 (2:04.76)

15 GAULDING, Jeremiah FR VMI 2:05.27 1(4)
31.54 (31.54) 30.39 (1:01.93) 30.79 (1:32.71) 32.56 (2:05.27)

16 ASHLEY, Ashton FR VMI 2:05.94 1(5)
31.14 (31.14) 31.13 (1:02.27) 32.07 (1:34.34) 31.61 (2:05.94)

17 LYNCH, Marquis FR S C State 2:06.13 1(6)
29.21 (29.21) 30.27 (59.48) 32.78 (1:32.26) 33.88 (2:06.13)

18 RYAN, Jack FR VMI 2:07.01 1(7)
30.98 (30.98) 31.69 (1:02.67) 32.25 (1:34.92) 32.10 (2:07.01)

19 ESTES, Samuel FR VMI 2:07.63 1(8)
31.80 (31.80) 31.03 (1:02.83) 31.95 (1:34.78) 32.85 (2:07.63)

20 OHLEGER, Graham FR VMI 2:08.85 1(9)
31.33 (31.33) 31.25 (1:02.58) 32.45 (1:35.02) 33.83 (2:08.85)

21 VIAVATTENE, Cole FR VMI 2:16.01 1(10)
31.73 (31.73) 31.71 (1:03.43) 34.23 (1:37.66) 38.36 (2:16.01)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 KEMPF, Aaron SO VMI 2:02.19
30.46 (30.46) 31.02 (1:01.48) 30.67 (1:32.14) 30.05 (2:02.19)

2 BERGAMASCO, David FR CSU 2:03.33
29.42 (29.42) 30.24 (59.65) 32.31 (1:31.96) 31.37 (2:03.33)

3 JOHNSON, Lane FR Citadel 2:04.03
29.65 (29.65) 29.96 (59.61) 31.45 (1:31.06) 32.98 (2:04.03)

4 GAULDING, Jeremiah FR VMI 2:05.27
31.54 (31.54) 30.39 (1:01.93) 30.79 (1:32.71) 32.56 (2:05.27)

5 ASHLEY, Ashton FR VMI 2:05.94
31.14 (31.14) 31.13 (1:02.27) 32.07 (1:34.34) 31.61 (2:05.94)

6 LYNCH, Marquis FR S C State 2:06.13
29.21 (29.21) 30.27 (59.48) 32.78 (1:32.26) 33.88 (2:06.13)

7 RYAN, Jack FR VMI 2:07.01
30.98 (30.98) 31.69 (1:02.67) 32.25 (1:34.92) 32.10 (2:07.01)

8 ESTES, Samuel FR VMI 2:07.63
31.80 (31.80) 31.03 (1:02.83) 31.95 (1:34.78) 32.85 (2:07.63)

9 OHLEGER, Graham FR VMI 2:08.85
31.33 (31.33) 31.25 (1:02.58) 32.45 (1:35.02) 33.83 (2:08.85)

10 VIAVATTENE, Cole FR VMI 2:16.01
31.73 (31.73) 31.71 (1:03.43) 34.23 (1:37.66) 38.36 (2:16.01)

Section 2 of 2

1 BENSON, Khayvonn JR East Tenn. St. 1:56.26
28.36 (28.36) 28.80 (57.16) 29.51 (1:26.66) 29.61 (1:56.26)

2 PECTOL, Wes SR East Tenn. St. 1:57.44
29.03 (29.03) 28.63 (57.65) 29.51 (1:27.15) 30.29 (1:57.44)
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

28.83 (28.83) 29.46 (58.28) 29.89 (1:28.16) 29.95 (1:58.11)

4 DOYLE, Sean JR App. State 1:58.30
28.32 (28.32) 29.45 (57.77) 30.95 (1:28.71) 29.59 (1:58.30)

5 KULICK, Stephan SR Citadel 1:59.48
28.68 (28.68) 30.12 (58.80) 30.54 (1:29.34) 30.15 (1:59.48)

6 TERRY, Keith SR CSU 2:00.12
28.88 (28.88) 29.84 (58.72) 31.06 (1:29.77) 30.35 (2:00.12)

7 JEFFERS, Tyler FR S C State 2:01.41
29.17 (29.17) 29.41 (58.57) 30.50 (1:29.06) 32.36 (2:01.41)

8 WAITE, Adam FR VMI 2:01.51
29.22 (29.22) 29.41 (58.62) 30.99 (1:29.61) 31.90 (2:01.51)

9 FRAVEL, John SO App. State 2:03.57
28.97 (28.97) 29.44 (58.41) 31.13 (1:29.53) 34.04 (2:03.57)

10 HAINES, Dylan FR VMI 2:04.38
30.14 (30.14) 30.66 (1:00.80) 31.41 (1:32.21) 32.18 (2:04.38)

11 MERCER, Zachary SO App. State 2:04.76
29.93 (29.93) 30.74 (1:00.67) 31.15 (1:31.81) 32.95 (2:04.76)

#22 Women's High Jump
Progressions: 1.40, 1.45, 1.50, 1.55, 1.60, 1.65, 1.70, 1.75, 1.80

$ CPTF 1.70m Selena Popp Samford

$ CPTF 1.70m Grace Becker William and Mary

$ CPTF 1.70m Gabi Hayes Virginia

3:15 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.41 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 Pts
1 WILLIAMS, Ronje FR WCU 1.65m 5' 5" P P P O O O XXX 10

2 WILFORM, Victoria FR App. State 1.60m 5' 3" P O O O O XXX 8

3 HARNISH, Lilly SR Robert Morris 1.60m 5' 3" P P O XO O XXX 6

4 SCOTT, Marisa SR WCU 1.60m 5' 3" P P P O XO XXX 5

5 TINSLEY, Taylor SO Radford 1.55m 5' 1" P P O O XXX 4

6 CARSON, Kayla FR App. State 1.55m 5' 1" P O O XXO XXX 3

7 DOLLARD, Mya FR Citadel 1.50m 4' 11" O O XO XXX 2

8 SPIVEY, Myia SO App. State 1.50m 4' 11" O O XXO XXX 1

9 FLORIO, Nicole SR Robert Morris 1.50m 4' 11" P XXO XXO XXX

10 GIBSON, Victoria JR CSU 1.45m 4' 9" O O XXX

11 PETERSON, Paige SO East Tenn. St 1.45m 4' 9" XO O XXX

12 BLAKELY, Marissa FR WCU 1.45m 4' 9" P XO XXX

13 JONES, Ivanna JR Robert Morris 1.45m 4' 9" P XXO XXX

14 LINDSEY, Megan FR VMI 1.41m 4' 71 /2 O XXX

14 WASHINGTON, Tenae JR Radford 1.41m 4' 71 /2 O XXX

14 THOMPSON, Summer SR Citadel 1.41m 4' 71 /2 O XXX

SPACE, Wykasha FR S C State NH XXX

GOLOGRAM, Tara FR Robert Morris NH XXX
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#21 Men's High Jump
Progressions: 1.69, 1.74, 1.79, 1.84, 1.89, 1.94, 1.99, 2.04, 2.09

$ CPTF 2.15m Jacob Milton Norfolk State

3:15 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.79 1.84 1.89 1.94 1.99 2.04 Pts
1 DALE, Jordan JR App. State 1.99m 6' 61 /4 P P P XXO O XXX 10

2 THOMAS, Frankie JR CSU 1.99m 6' 61 /4 P O O O XXO XXX 8

3 OXENDINE, Dakota FR WCU 1.94m 6' 41 /4 P P O O XXX 6

4 LAUFFENBURGER, Daniel JR App. State 1.94m 6' 41 /4 P O O XO XXX 5

5 UNDERDAL, Andrew JR App. State 1.89m 6' 21 /4 P O O XXX 3.5

5 HARVEY, Brandon FR WCU 1.89m 6' 21 /4 O O O XXX 3.5

7 JENKINS, Gavin FR VMI 1.84m 6' 01 /2 P O XXX 2

8 BURKE, Max FR VMI 1.84m 6' 01 /2 O XO XXX 1

ADAMS, D'Andre SO Citadel NH XXX

SHELTON, Noah FR East Tenn. St NH XXX

MANSELL, Harrison SO Citadel NH XXX

SAROKAS, Austin JR VMI NH

#4 Women's 200 Meters
$ CPTF 23.71 Destiny Carter Unattached

3:55 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 SMITH, Jelonnie FR App. State 25.14 3(1) 10

2 JAMES, Lauryn FR CSU 25.21 2(1) 8

3 ALLEN, Rhone' FR CSU 25.49 4(1) 6

4 CHAMBERS, LaTisha JR Radford 25.51 1(1) 5

5 RUFFIN, Ariana SO VMI 25.63 4(2) 4

6 SIMMONS, Lamisha SR East Tenn. St. 25.67 25.664 1(2) 3

7 ARDLEY, Shantel JR CSU 25.67 25.664 4(3) 2

8 MORRISON, Erin JR App. State 25.70 5(1) 1

9 DIXON, Jessica SO App. State 25.83 2(2)

10 BROOKS, Eliza FR VMI 25.90 6(1)

11 JOSEPH, Ingrid FR VMI 25.93 6(2)

12 GUNNELL, Chancey SO Radford 25.97 25.965 5(2)

13 ELISCAR, Johnaida FR East Tenn. St. 26.02 4(4)

14 WHITEHEAD, Kellsie JR WCU 26.06 8(1)

15 HOOSIER, Denisha FR Radford 26.07 7(1)

16 MUESELER, Madison SR Robert Morris 26.08 7(2)

17 LITTLE, Mia SR WCU 26.10 2(3)

18 DELISSER, Dominiq SO WCU 26.16 3(2)

19 LILLY, Araybian FR App. State 26.20 9(1)

20 SENIOR, Eden FR CSU 26.24 8(2)

21 CHASOVSKAIA, Anna JR Robert Morris 26.26 9(2)

22 WILLIAMS, Ahliyah FR VMI 26.33 7(3)

23 PAINE, Ryan SO Radford 26.51 8(3)

24 RODGERS, Deja SR S C State 26.52 2(4)

25 HARRIS, Chaneal FR CSU 26.54 9(3)
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
3:55 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
26 PARSON, Autumn FR VMI 26.56 8(4)

27 STAFFORD, Alexis SO Radford 26.61 5(3)

28 GIBSON, Samara SO App. State 26.76 1(3)

29 VAUGHAN, Nia FR VMI 26.92 10(1)

30 OLDFIN, Brooke SO Robert Morris 27.09 10(2)

31 HILL, Aliyah FR East Tenn. St. 27.13 9(4)

32 BURCH, Tamia SO Citadel 27.24 10(3)

33 HENDERSON, Kierra JR Radford 27.37 5(4)

34 SMALLS, Chelsi FR Citadel 27.81 10(4)

35 REID, Charnessa FR WCU 27.96 7(4)

36 FAORO, Gia SO East Tenn. St. 27.98 10(5)

37 DUBOSE, LaQueena SO S C State 28.18 6(3)

38 MEDDERS, Jorja FR App. State 28.74 7(5)

WILLIAMS, Aniyah SO S C State DQ 4 Steps 6

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 10

1 CHAMBERS, LaTisha JR Radford 25.51

2 SIMMONS, Lamisha SR East Tenn. St. 25.67 25.664

3 GIBSON, Samara SO App. State 26.76

Section 2 of 10

1 JAMES, Lauryn FR CSU 25.21

2 DIXON, Jessica SO App. State 25.83

3 LITTLE, Mia SR WCU 26.10

4 RODGERS, Deja SR S C State 26.52

Section 3 of 10

1 SMITH, Jelonnie FR App. State 25.14

2 DELISSER, Dominiq SO WCU 26.16

Section 4 of 10

1 ALLEN, Rhone' FR CSU 25.49

2 RUFFIN, Ariana SO VMI 25.63

3 ARDLEY, Shantel JR CSU 25.67 25.664

4 ELISCAR, Johnaida FR East Tenn. St. 26.02

Section 5 of 10

1 MORRISON, Erin JR App. State 25.70

2 GUNNELL, Chancey SO Radford 25.97 25.965

3 STAFFORD, Alexis SO Radford 26.61

4 HENDERSON, Kierra JR Radford 27.37

Section 6 of 10

1 BROOKS, Eliza FR VMI 25.90

2 JOSEPH, Ingrid FR VMI 25.93

3 DUBOSE, LaQueena SO S C State 28.18

WILLIAMS, Aniyah SO S C State DQ 4 Steps

Section 7 of 10
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 HOOSIER, Denisha FR Radford 26.07

2 MUESELER, Madison SR Robert Morris 26.08

3 WILLIAMS, Ahliyah FR VMI 26.33

4 REID, Charnessa FR WCU 27.96

5 MEDDERS, Jorja FR App. State 28.74

Section 8 of 10

1 WHITEHEAD, Kellsie JR WCU 26.06

2 SENIOR, Eden FR CSU 26.24

3 PAINE, Ryan SO Radford 26.51

4 PARSON, Autumn FR VMI 26.56

Section 9 of 10

1 LILLY, Araybian FR App. State 26.20

2 CHASOVSKAIA, Anna JR Robert Morris 26.26

3 HARRIS, Chaneal FR CSU 26.54

4 HILL, Aliyah FR East Tenn. St. 27.13

Section 10 of 10

1 VAUGHAN, Nia FR VMI 26.92

2 OLDFIN, Brooke SO Robert Morris 27.09

3 BURCH, Tamia SO Citadel 27.24

4 SMALLS, Chelsi FR Citadel 27.81

5 FAORO, Gia SO East Tenn. St. 27.98

#3 Men's 200 Meters
$ CPTF 21.12 Dylan Peebles North Carolina State

4:15 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 BALLARD, De'Shawn SO App. State 21.70 2(1) 10

2 FEGGETT, Trini FR WCU 21.84 3(1) 8

3 WASHINGTON-SAUNDERS, Chace JR WCU 21.95 2(2) 6

4 DALE, Devaniel JR WCU 22.07 2(3) 5

5 ERVIN, Brenton SO App. State 22.19 2(4) 4

6 JOHNSON, Josiah SR Citadel 22.22 5(1) 3

7 GREEN, Justin JR CSU 22.38 3(2) 2

8 PRATCHER , Shon SO WCU 22.43 3(3) 1

9 JOHNSON, Vincent JR CSU 22.55 4(1)

10 WATSON, Malik FR S C State 22.56 10(1)

11 HAMMOND, Kameron JR S C State 22.59 8(1)

12 ALSTON, Cory JR WCU 22.62 7(1)

13 GRAVES, Elliott JR App. State 22.77 5(2)

14 WARREN, Kashif SO East Tenn. St. 22.84 7(2)

15 PARAMORE, Joshua SR CSU 22.87 3(4)

16 WALKER, Johnnie FR VMI 22.90 6(1)

17 GREER, Miles SR WCU 22.97 8(2)

18 WILLIAMS, Carden SO Citadel 22.98 10(2)

19 ASHTON, Blaine FR VMI 23.04 4(2)

20 REMBER-JETT, Wadell FR S C State 23.07 23.066 10(3)

21 OGOBRI, Timiebi SO Citadel 23.07 23.069 6(2)

VIRGINIA MILITARY INSTITUTE TEAM CHALLENGE
Lexington, VA
VMI-Corps Physical Training Facility
Weather: 71.25 Degrees and Mild
Host: Virginia Military Institute
Saturday, January 26, 2019

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Drew Luedke
Meet Referee:
Paul Pendergraft
Timing:
SnapTiming

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 1/26/2019 6:45 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 28



#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
4:15 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
22 LAWSON, Nick SR WCU 23.08 6(3)

23 GRAY, Jonathan FR VMI 23.11 7(3)

24 FINSTERWALDER, Phillip FR CSU 23.14 5(3)

25 MAS, Rafael FR VMI 23.22 8(3)

26 HARDY, Treshawn JR S C State 23.26 6(4)

27 REVEL, Alex SO Citadel 23.29 9(1)

28 ROGERS, Tommy FR East Tenn. St. 23.46 10(4)

29 MINUS, Caleb JR VMI 23.55 5(4)

30 LITTLE, Josh SR WCU 23.89 4(3)

31 TRAHAN, Bret FR VMI 23.99 9(2)

32 POINDEXTER, Jordin FR VMI 25.71 4(4)

33 JOHNSON, Joey FR CSU 28.31 9(3)

GRANDERSON, James JR VMI DNF 7

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 10

Section 2 of 10

1 BALLARD, De'Shawn SO App. State 21.70

2 WASHINGTON-SAUNDERS, Chace JR WCU 21.95

3 DALE, Devaniel JR WCU 22.07

4 ERVIN, Brenton SO App. State 22.19

Section 3 of 10

1 FEGGETT, Trini FR WCU 21.84

2 GREEN, Justin JR CSU 22.38

3 PRATCHER , Shon SO WCU 22.43

4 PARAMORE, Joshua SR CSU 22.87

Section 4 of 10

1 JOHNSON, Vincent JR CSU 22.55

2 ASHTON, Blaine FR VMI 23.04

3 LITTLE, Josh SR WCU 23.89

4 POINDEXTER, Jordin FR VMI 25.71

Section 5 of 10

1 JOHNSON, Josiah SR Citadel 22.22

2 GRAVES, Elliott JR App. State 22.77

3 FINSTERWALDER, Phillip FR CSU 23.14

4 MINUS, Caleb JR VMI 23.55

Section 6 of 10

1 WALKER, Johnnie FR VMI 22.90

2 OGOBRI, Timiebi SO Citadel 23.07 23.069

3 LAWSON, Nick SR WCU 23.08

4 HARDY, Treshawn JR S C State 23.26

Section 7 of 10

1 ALSTON, Cory JR WCU 22.62

2 WARREN, Kashif SO East Tenn. St. 22.84
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
3 GRAY, Jonathan FR VMI 23.11

GRANDERSON, James JR VMI DNF

Section 8 of 10

1 HAMMOND, Kameron JR S C State 22.59

2 GREER, Miles SR WCU 22.97

3 MAS, Rafael FR VMI 23.22

Section 9 of 10

1 REVEL, Alex SO Citadel 23.29

2 TRAHAN, Bret FR VMI 23.99

3 JOHNSON, Joey FR CSU 28.31

Section 10 of 10

1 WATSON, Malik FR S C State 22.56

2 WILLIAMS, Carden SO Citadel 22.98

3 REMBER-JETT, Wadell FR S C State 23.07 23.066

4 ROGERS, Tommy FR East Tenn. St. 23.46

#12 Women's 3000 Meters
$ CPTF 9:33.66 Caroline Sang Charlotte

4:15 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 STALLWORTH, Lindsey FR East Tenn. St. 9:50.53 2(1) 10

38.44 (38.44) 41.58 (1:20.02) 40.18 (2:00.19) 40.67 (2:40.86) 40.84 (3:21.69) 40.23 (4:01.92)

39.95 (4:41.87) 40.14 (5:22.00) 38.89 (6:00.88) 39.14 (6:40.02) 39.02 (7:19.03) 39.11 (7:58.14)

39.21 (8:37.35) 38.36 (9:15.71) 34.83 (9:50.53)

2 BUTLER, Kate SR App. State 10:09.71 2(2) 8
38.98 (38.98) 41.83 (1:20.80) 39.65 (2:00.44) 40.70 (2:41.14) 40.96 (3:22.09) 40.32 (4:02.41)

40.14 (4:42.55) 40.25 (5:22.79) 40.43 (6:03.22) 40.77 (6:43.98) 41.66 (7:25.63) 42.24 (8:07.87)

42.60 (8:50.46) 41.20 (9:31.65) 38.06 (10:09.71)

3 SCHWARZ, Genevieve FR East Tenn. St. 10:16.43 2(3) 6
38.70 (38.70) 41.58 (1:20.28) 40.27 (2:00.55) 40.53 (2:41.08) 40.89 (3:21.96) 40.79 (4:02.74)

40.17 (4:42.91) 40.76 (5:23.67) 42.22 (6:05.88) 42.57 (6:48.45) 42.78 (7:31.23) 42.94 (8:14.17)

41.65 (8:55.82) 42.93 (9:38.74) 37.69 (10:16.43)

4 NIKOLAOU, Christina SR WCU 10:19.11 2(4) 5
38.94 (38.94) 41.60 (1:20.53) 40.34 (2:00.87) 40.58 (2:41.44) 40.79 (3:22.23) 40.80 (4:03.03)

40.12 (4:43.15) 40.62 (5:23.76) 40.77 (6:04.53) 40.99 (6:45.51) 41.59 (7:27.09) 43.67 (8:10.75)

45.85 (8:56.60) 43.84 (9:40.43) 38.69 (10:19.11)

5 FEDDERS, Emily SR App. State 10:29.40 2(5) 4
39.02 (39.02) 41.88 (1:20.89) 40.78 (2:01.67) 40.63 (2:42.29) 41.36 (3:23.65) 41.06 (4:04.70)

40.84 (4:45.53) 41.66 (5:27.19) 42.78 (6:09.97) 42.98 (6:52.94) 43.21 (7:36.15) 44.24 (8:20.39)

44.95 (9:05.34) 43.59 (9:48.92) 40.48 (10:29.40)

6 BLAYLOCK, Jamie FR WCU 10:40.47 2(6) 3
39.71 (39.71) 41.87 (1:21.58) 42.59 (2:04.17) 41.81 (2:45.97) 43.26 (3:29.22) 43.44 (4:12.66)

43.48 (4:56.13) 43.85 (5:39.98) 42.57 (6:22.55) 43.88 (7:06.42) 43.65 (7:50.07) 44.14 (8:34.21)

42.21 (9:16.42) 42.59 (9:59.00) 41.47 (10:40.47)

7 ARMFIELD, Anna SO VMI 10:42.17 2(7) 2
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#12 Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
4:15 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts

40.52 (40.52) 41.98 (1:22.50) 42.60 (2:05.10) 42.38 (2:47.47) 42.70 (3:30.17) 42.99 (4:13.15)

43.50 (4:56.64) 44.09 (5:40.73) 43.34 (6:24.07) 43.98 (7:08.04) 44.18 (7:52.22) 43.80 (8:36.02)

43.89 (9:19.90) 43.15 (10:03.04) 39.14 (10:42.17)

8 RICHARDSON, Natalie JR App. State 10:42.42 2(8) 1
40.21 (40.21) 41.98 (1:22.19) 42.59 (2:04.77) 42.42 (2:47.19) 42.63 (3:29.82) 43.13 (4:12.95)

43.53 (4:56.48) 43.96 (5:40.43) 43.18 (6:23.61) 44.11 (7:07.72) 44.17 (7:51.88) 43.82 (8:35.70)

43.70 (9:19.39) 43.34 (10:02.73) 39.70 (10:42.42)

9 TROTTER, Lindsey JR WCU 10:43.25 2(9)
39.33 (39.33) 41.71 (1:21.04) 41.50 (2:02.53) 42.35 (2:44.88) 42.69 (3:27.56) 43.13 (4:10.69)

43.46 (4:54.15) 43.41 (5:37.56) 44.26 (6:21.81) 44.31 (7:06.12) 43.61 (7:49.72) 44.20 (8:33.91)

43.94 (9:17.85) 43.52 (10:01.36) 41.89 (10:43.25)

10 BOND, Kayland FR Radford 10:47.85 1(1)
44.25 (44.25) 42.93 (1:27.17) 42.36 (2:09.52) 41.97 (2:51.49) 42.63 (3:34.11) 43.07 (4:17.18)

43.24 (5:00.42) 44.00 (5:44.42) 44.17 (6:28.59) 43.39 (7:11.97) 43.34 (7:55.31) 44.14 (8:39.45)

44.69 (9:24.14) 43.88 (10:08.02) 39.84 (10:47.85)

11 ECKERT, Annsley SO Radford 10:53.15 1(2)
44.57 (44.57) 42.36 (1:26.93) 42.25 (2:09.17) 41.82 (2:50.99) 42.77 (3:33.76) 42.96 (4:16.71)

43.15 (4:59.86) 43.89 (5:43.75) 44.33 (6:28.07) 43.59 (7:11.66) 44.07 (7:55.72) 44.42 (8:40.14)

46.16 (9:26.30) 46.08 (10:12.38) 40.78 (10:53.15)

12 MILLS, Makennah FR CSU 10:55.76 2(10)
39.59 (39.59) 41.74 (1:21.33) 42.19 (2:03.52) 43.18 (2:46.69) 43.90 (3:30.59) 43.16 (4:13.74)

42.08 (4:55.82) 43.77 (5:39.58) 44.09 (6:23.67) 45.02 (7:08.69) 45.03 (7:53.71) 45.47 (8:39.18)

45.80 (9:24.98) 46.46 (10:11.43) 44.34 (10:55.76)

13 BELAMARICH, Sara FR VMI 11:06.70 1(3)
43.64 (43.64) 43.23 (1:26.86) 43.56 (2:10.42) 43.65 (2:54.06) 44.14 (3:38.20) 44.78 (4:22.97)

45.34 (5:08.30) 44.96 (5:53.25) 44.76 (6:38.01) 45.39 (7:23.39) 46.26 (8:09.65) 46.29 (8:55.94)

45.98 (9:41.91) 45.24 (10:27.15) 39.56 (11:06.70)

14 WILLEMSE, Zanelle FR CSU 11:11.63 1(4)
42.64 (42.64) 42.51 (1:25.14) 42.84 (2:07.98) 43.47 (2:51.45) 43.11 (3:34.56) 43.76 (4:18.31)

45.00 (5:03.31) 45.09 (5:48.39) 45.27 (6:33.66) 45.69 (7:19.35) 46.17 (8:05.51) 46.16 (8:51.67)

46.56 (9:38.22) 47.33 (10:25.54) 46.09 (11:11.63)

15 HATTMAN, Emily FR VMI 11:36.07 1(5)
44.52 (44.52) 44.34 (1:28.86) 45.30 (2:14.16) 45.66 (2:59.81) 46.51 (3:46.32) 45.94 (4:32.26)

46.34 (5:18.60) 46.91 (6:05.51) 48.05 (6:53.55) 48.16 (7:41.70) 47.99 (8:29.69) 47.87 (9:17.56)

47.90 (10:05.46) 47.16 (10:52.61) 43.46 (11:36.07)

16 BARNES, Taylor SO CSU 11:36.35 1(6)
44.89 (44.89) 45.25 (1:30.13) 46.37 (2:16.50) 46.32 (3:02.81) 46.40 (3:49.21) 47.13 (4:36.34)

47.58 (5:23.92) 47.57 (6:11.49) 47.41 (6:58.89) 47.63 (7:46.52) 47.88 (8:34.39) 47.42 (9:21.81)

46.35 (10:08.16) 46.79 (10:54.94) 41.41 (11:36.35)

17 MULARKEY, Alexis FR Robert Morris 11:40.68 1(7)
45.05 (45.05) 44.64 (1:29.68) 45.69 (2:15.37) 45.21 (3:00.57) 45.45 (3:46.02) 45.95 (4:31.96)

46.28 (5:18.24) 46.93 (6:05.16) 48.10 (6:53.26) 48.14 (7:41.39) 47.90 (8:29.29) 47.96 (9:17.25)

47.96 (10:05.20) 48.39 (10:53.59) 47.10 (11:40.68)

18 COLE, Darrian FR CSU 11:47.84 1(8)
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#12 Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
4:15 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts

44.02 (44.02) 45.32 (1:29.34) 46.44 (2:15.77) 45.76 (3:01.53) 45.79 (3:47.31) 45.41 (4:32.72)

46.33 (5:19.04) 47.09 (6:06.13) 48.10 (6:54.22) 48.40 (7:42.62) 49.01 (8:31.62) 49.25 (9:20.86)

47.98 (10:08.84) 49.50 (10:58.34) 49.50 (11:47.84)

19 MELENDEZ, Isabela JR VMI 12:02.95 1(9)
45.65 (45.65) 45.19 (1:30.84) 46.04 (2:16.87) 46.84 (3:03.70) 47.39 (3:51.09) 47.25 (4:38.33)

47.36 (5:25.69) 47.99 (6:13.67) 49.04 (7:02.70) 50.07 (7:52.77) 49.97 (8:42.73) 49.80 (9:32.53)

50.54 (10:23.06) 49.44 (11:12.49) 50.46 (12:02.95)

20 ALBERGHINI, Alyssa JR Robert Morris 12:13.79 1(10)
45.26 (45.26) 45.14 (1:30.39) 46.37 (2:16.76) 46.71 (3:03.47) 47.36 (3:50.82) 48.20 (4:39.02)

50.16 (5:29.17) 49.18 (6:18.35) 50.35 (7:08.70) 51.00 (7:59.70) 51.71 (8:51.40) 50.62 (9:42.02)

50.75 (10:32.77) 51.00 (11:23.77) 50.03 (12:13.79)

21 PIERCE, Skylar FR VMI 12:28.06 1(11)
45.62 (45.62) 45.14 (1:30.76) 46.40 (2:17.15) 46.90 (3:04.05) 47.29 (3:51.33) 47.42 (4:38.75)

49.20 (5:27.94) 50.92 (6:18.86) 51.37 (7:10.22) 52.34 (8:02.56) 53.31 (8:55.87) 53.62 (9:49.48)

54.62 (10:44.10) 53.49 (11:37.59) 50.47 (12:28.06)

22 TAYLOR, Sarah FR CSU 12:47.55 1(12)
45.80 (45.80) 45.47 (1:31.26) 46.71 (2:17.97) 48.27 (3:06.23) 50.42 (3:56.65) 51.58 (4:48.23)

52.42 (5:40.64) 52.98 (6:33.62) 52.71 (7:26.32) 52.98 (8:19.29) 53.57 (9:12.86) 54.67 (10:07.52)

54.32 (11:01.84) 53.80 (11:55.64) 51.92 (12:47.55)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 BOND, Kayland FR Radford 10:47.85
44.25 (44.25) 42.93 (1:27.17) 42.36 (2:09.52) 41.97 (2:51.49) 42.63 (3:34.11) 43.07 (4:17.18)

43.24 (5:00.42) 44.00 (5:44.42) 44.17 (6:28.59) 43.39 (7:11.97) 43.34 (7:55.31) 44.14 (8:39.45)

44.69 (9:24.14) 43.88 (10:08.02) 39.84 (10:47.85)

2 ECKERT, Annsley SO Radford 10:53.15
44.57 (44.57) 42.36 (1:26.93) 42.25 (2:09.17) 41.82 (2:50.99) 42.77 (3:33.76) 42.96 (4:16.71)

43.15 (4:59.86) 43.89 (5:43.75) 44.33 (6:28.07) 43.59 (7:11.66) 44.07 (7:55.72) 44.42 (8:40.14)

46.16 (9:26.30) 46.08 (10:12.38) 40.78 (10:53.15)

3 BELAMARICH, Sara FR VMI 11:06.70
43.64 (43.64) 43.23 (1:26.86) 43.56 (2:10.42) 43.65 (2:54.06) 44.14 (3:38.20) 44.78 (4:22.97)

45.34 (5:08.30) 44.96 (5:53.25) 44.76 (6:38.01) 45.39 (7:23.39) 46.26 (8:09.65) 46.29 (8:55.94)

45.98 (9:41.91) 45.24 (10:27.15) 39.56 (11:06.70)

4 WILLEMSE, Zanelle FR CSU 11:11.63
42.64 (42.64) 42.51 (1:25.14) 42.84 (2:07.98) 43.47 (2:51.45) 43.11 (3:34.56) 43.76 (4:18.31)

45.00 (5:03.31) 45.09 (5:48.39) 45.27 (6:33.66) 45.69 (7:19.35) 46.17 (8:05.51) 46.16 (8:51.67)

46.56 (9:38.22) 47.33 (10:25.54) 46.09 (11:11.63)

5 HATTMAN, Emily FR VMI 11:36.07
44.52 (44.52) 44.34 (1:28.86) 45.30 (2:14.16) 45.66 (2:59.81) 46.51 (3:46.32) 45.94 (4:32.26)

46.34 (5:18.60) 46.91 (6:05.51) 48.05 (6:53.55) 48.16 (7:41.70) 47.99 (8:29.69) 47.87 (9:17.56)

47.90 (10:05.46) 47.16 (10:52.61) 43.46 (11:36.07)

6 BARNES, Taylor SO CSU 11:36.35
44.89 (44.89) 45.25 (1:30.13) 46.37 (2:16.50) 46.32 (3:02.81) 46.40 (3:49.21) 47.13 (4:36.34)
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#12 Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

47.58 (5:23.92) 47.57 (6:11.49) 47.41 (6:58.89) 47.63 (7:46.52) 47.88 (8:34.39) 47.42 (9:21.81)

46.35 (10:08.16) 46.79 (10:54.94) 41.41 (11:36.35)

45.05 (45.05) 44.64 (1:29.68) 45.69 (2:15.37) 45.21 (3:00.57) 45.45 (3:46.02) 45.95 (4:31.96)

46.28 (5:18.24) 46.93 (6:05.16) 48.10 (6:53.26) 48.14 (7:41.39) 47.90 (8:29.29) 47.96 (9:17.25)

47.96 (10:05.20) 48.39 (10:53.59) 47.10 (11:40.68)

8 COLE, Darrian FR CSU 11:47.84
44.02 (44.02) 45.32 (1:29.34) 46.44 (2:15.77) 45.76 (3:01.53) 45.79 (3:47.31) 45.41 (4:32.72)

46.33 (5:19.04) 47.09 (6:06.13) 48.10 (6:54.22) 48.40 (7:42.62) 49.01 (8:31.62) 49.25 (9:20.86)

47.98 (10:08.84) 49.50 (10:58.34) 49.50 (11:47.84)

9 MELENDEZ, Isabela JR VMI 12:02.95
45.65 (45.65) 45.19 (1:30.84) 46.04 (2:16.87) 46.84 (3:03.70) 47.39 (3:51.09) 47.25 (4:38.33)

47.36 (5:25.69) 47.99 (6:13.67) 49.04 (7:02.70) 50.07 (7:52.77) 49.97 (8:42.73) 49.80 (9:32.53)

50.54 (10:23.06) 49.44 (11:12.49) 50.46 (12:02.95)

10 ALBERGHINI, Alyssa JR Robert Morris 12:13.79
45.26 (45.26) 45.14 (1:30.39) 46.37 (2:16.76) 46.71 (3:03.47) 47.36 (3:50.82) 48.20 (4:39.02)

50.16 (5:29.17) 49.18 (6:18.35) 50.35 (7:08.70) 51.00 (7:59.70) 51.71 (8:51.40) 50.62 (9:42.02)

50.75 (10:32.77) 51.00 (11:23.77) 50.03 (12:13.79)

11 PIERCE, Skylar FR VMI 12:28.06
45.62 (45.62) 45.14 (1:30.76) 46.40 (2:17.15) 46.90 (3:04.05) 47.29 (3:51.33) 47.42 (4:38.75)

49.20 (5:27.94) 50.92 (6:18.86) 51.37 (7:10.22) 52.34 (8:02.56) 53.31 (8:55.87) 53.62 (9:49.48)

54.62 (10:44.10) 53.49 (11:37.59) 50.47 (12:28.06)

12 TAYLOR, Sarah FR CSU 12:47.55
45.80 (45.80) 45.47 (1:31.26) 46.71 (2:17.97) 48.27 (3:06.23) 50.42 (3:56.65) 51.58 (4:48.23)

52.42 (5:40.64) 52.98 (6:33.62) 52.71 (7:26.32) 52.98 (8:19.29) 53.57 (9:12.86) 54.67 (10:07.52)

54.32 (11:01.84) 53.80 (11:55.64) 51.92 (12:47.55)

Section 2 of 2

1 STALLWORTH, Lindsey FR East Tenn. St. 9:50.53
38.44 (38.44) 41.58 (1:20.02) 40.18 (2:00.19) 40.67 (2:40.86) 40.84 (3:21.69) 40.23 (4:01.92)

39.95 (4:41.87) 40.14 (5:22.00) 38.89 (6:00.88) 39.14 (6:40.02) 39.02 (7:19.03) 39.11 (7:58.14)

39.21 (8:37.35) 38.36 (9:15.71) 34.83 (9:50.53)

2 BUTLER, Kate SR App. State 10:09.71
38.98 (38.98) 41.83 (1:20.80) 39.65 (2:00.44) 40.70 (2:41.14) 40.96 (3:22.09) 40.32 (4:02.41)

40.14 (4:42.55) 40.25 (5:22.79) 40.43 (6:03.22) 40.77 (6:43.98) 41.66 (7:25.63) 42.24 (8:07.87)

42.60 (8:50.46) 41.20 (9:31.65) 38.06 (10:09.71)

3 SCHWARZ, Genevieve FR East Tenn. St. 10:16.43
38.70 (38.70) 41.58 (1:20.28) 40.27 (2:00.55) 40.53 (2:41.08) 40.89 (3:21.96) 40.79 (4:02.74)

40.17 (4:42.91) 40.76 (5:23.67) 42.22 (6:05.88) 42.57 (6:48.45) 42.78 (7:31.23) 42.94 (8:14.17)

41.65 (8:55.82) 42.93 (9:38.74) 37.69 (10:16.43)

4 NIKOLAOU, Christina SR WCU 10:19.11
38.94 (38.94) 41.60 (1:20.53) 40.34 (2:00.87) 40.58 (2:41.44) 40.79 (3:22.23) 40.80 (4:03.03)

40.12 (4:43.15) 40.62 (5:23.76) 40.77 (6:04.53) 40.99 (6:45.51) 41.59 (7:27.09) 43.67 (8:10.75)

45.85 (8:56.60) 43.84 (9:40.43) 38.69 (10:19.11)

5 FEDDERS, Emily SR App. State 10:29.40
39.02 (39.02) 41.88 (1:20.89) 40.78 (2:01.67) 40.63 (2:42.29) 41.36 (3:23.65) 41.06 (4:04.70)

40.84 (4:45.53) 41.66 (5:27.19) 42.78 (6:09.97) 42.98 (6:52.94) 43.21 (7:36.15) 44.24 (8:20.39)

44.95 (9:05.34) 43.59 (9:48.92) 40.48 (10:29.40)
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#12 Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
6 BLAYLOCK, Jamie FR WCU 10:40.47

39.71 (39.71) 41.87 (1:21.58) 42.59 (2:04.17) 41.81 (2:45.97) 43.26 (3:29.22) 43.44 (4:12.66)

43.48 (4:56.13) 43.85 (5:39.98) 42.57 (6:22.55) 43.88 (7:06.42) 43.65 (7:50.07) 44.14 (8:34.21)

42.21 (9:16.42) 42.59 (9:59.00) 41.47 (10:40.47)

7 ARMFIELD, Anna SO VMI 10:42.17
40.52 (40.52) 41.98 (1:22.50) 42.60 (2:05.10) 42.38 (2:47.47) 42.70 (3:30.17) 42.99 (4:13.15)

43.50 (4:56.64) 44.09 (5:40.73) 43.34 (6:24.07) 43.98 (7:08.04) 44.18 (7:52.22) 43.80 (8:36.02)

43.89 (9:19.90) 43.15 (10:03.04) 39.14 (10:42.17)

8 RICHARDSON, Natalie JR App. State 10:42.42
40.21 (40.21) 41.98 (1:22.19) 42.59 (2:04.77) 42.42 (2:47.19) 42.63 (3:29.82) 43.13 (4:12.95)

43.53 (4:56.48) 43.96 (5:40.43) 43.18 (6:23.61) 44.11 (7:07.72) 44.17 (7:51.88) 43.82 (8:35.70)

43.70 (9:19.39) 43.34 (10:02.73) 39.70 (10:42.42)

9 TROTTER, Lindsey JR WCU 10:43.25
39.33 (39.33) 41.71 (1:21.04) 41.50 (2:02.53) 42.35 (2:44.88) 42.69 (3:27.56) 43.13 (4:10.69)

43.46 (4:54.15) 43.41 (5:37.56) 44.26 (6:21.81) 44.31 (7:06.12) 43.61 (7:49.72) 44.20 (8:33.91)

43.94 (9:17.85) 43.52 (10:01.36) 41.89 (10:43.25)

10 MILLS, Makennah FR CSU 10:55.76
39.59 (39.59) 41.74 (1:21.33) 42.19 (2:03.52) 43.18 (2:46.69) 43.90 (3:30.59) 43.16 (4:13.74)

42.08 (4:55.82) 43.77 (5:39.58) 44.09 (6:23.67) 45.02 (7:08.69) 45.03 (7:53.71) 45.47 (8:39.18)

45.80 (9:24.98) 46.46 (10:11.43) 44.34 (10:55.76)

#11 Men's 3000 Meters
$ CPTF 8:13.04 Patrick Joseph Virginia Tech

4:43 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 SCARR, Matthew SO East Tenn. St. 8:31.93 2(1) 10

33.69 (33.69) 33.38 (1:07.07) 34.37 (1:41.43) 33.85 (2:15.28) 34.54 (2:49.81) 34.22 (3:24.03)

34.03 (3:58.05) 34.23 (4:32.28) 35.00 (5:07.28) 35.17 (5:42.44) 35.17 (6:17.61) 35.36 (6:52.96)

34.66 (7:27.62) 33.03 (8:00.65) 31.29 (8:31.93)

2 BRADTMUELLER, Adam JR East Tenn. St. 8:34.49 2(2) 8
33.48 (33.48) 33.37 (1:06.84) 34.12 (1:40.96) 34.55 (2:15.50) 34.54 (2:50.04) 33.77 (3:23.81)

33.87 (3:57.67) 34.18 (4:31.84) 34.94 (5:06.78) 35.24 (5:42.01) 35.19 (6:17.20) 36.10 (6:53.29)

35.28 (7:28.57) 34.39 (8:02.96) 31.53 (8:34.49)

3 MENDENHALL , Dakota FR App. State 8:38.13 2(3) 6
34.40 (34.40) 33.02 (1:07.42) 34.09 (1:41.51) 34.15 (2:15.66) 34.61 (2:50.26) 34.11 (3:24.37)

34.00 (3:58.36) 34.62 (4:32.97) 35.52 (5:08.48) 35.52 (5:44.00) 36.36 (6:20.36) 35.59 (6:55.94)

35.11 (7:31.05) 33.93 (8:04.97) 33.16 (8:38.13)

4 BOSTIAN, Jordan SR WCU 8:40.14 2(4) 5
35.11 (35.11) 33.89 (1:09.00) 34.71 (1:43.70) 34.58 (2:18.28) 35.23 (2:53.51) 35.78 (3:29.28)

35.20 (4:04.48) 35.10 (4:39.58) 35.26 (5:14.83) 34.92 (5:49.75) 34.88 (6:24.63) 35.13 (6:59.76)

34.71 (7:34.46) 33.84 (8:08.30) 31.85 (8:40.14)

5 DERSHEM, Gable SO App. State 8:46.95 2(5) 4
34.79 (34.79) 33.23 (1:08.02) 34.34 (1:42.35) 34.76 (2:17.11) 35.46 (2:52.57) 34.79 (3:27.36)

35.13 (4:02.48) 35.59 (4:38.07) 35.42 (5:13.48) 35.16 (5:48.64) 35.54 (6:24.18) 36.05 (7:00.23)

35.77 (7:35.99) 36.00 (8:11.99) 34.97 (8:46.95)

6 BENZ, Isaac SO App. State 8:48.29 2(6) 3
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#11 Men's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
4:43 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts

35.04 (35.04) 32.65 (1:07.69) 34.07 (1:41.75) 34.23 (2:15.97) 34.67 (2:50.64) 34.28 (3:24.91)

34.83 (3:59.74) 35.92 (4:35.66) 35.87 (5:11.53) 36.11 (5:47.63) 36.30 (6:23.93) 36.86 (7:00.78)

37.38 (7:38.16) 36.33 (8:14.48) 33.81 (8:48.29)

7 HERNANDEZ, Davone SO VMI 8:50.24 2(7) 2
35.47 (35.47) 34.80 (1:10.26) 35.93 (1:46.18) 34.16 (2:20.34) 34.87 (2:55.20) 34.82 (3:30.02)

36.25 (4:06.27) 36.47 (4:42.73) 35.82 (5:18.54) 35.63 (5:54.17) 36.20 (6:30.37) 36.02 (7:06.38)

36.32 (7:42.69) 35.60 (8:18.29) 31.95 (8:50.24)

8 O'CONNOR, Ben JR East Tenn. St. 8:50.62 2(8) 1
33.86 (33.86) 33.45 (1:07.31) 33.86 (1:41.17) 34.91 (2:16.08) 35.07 (2:51.14) 35.48 (3:26.62)

36.13 (4:02.74) 36.20 (4:38.94) 36.29 (5:15.22) 36.24 (5:51.46) 36.65 (6:28.10) 36.79 (7:04.89)

37.16 (7:42.05) 35.53 (8:17.57) 33.06 (8:50.62)

9 ROBAKIEWICZ, Tyler JR WCU 9:03.74 1(1)
35.54 (35.54) 35.80 (1:11.34) 36.61 (1:47.94) 37.11 (2:25.05) 36.93 (3:01.98) 37.50 (3:39.47)

36.94 (4:16.40) 36.52 (4:52.91) 36.05 (5:28.96) 36.24 (6:05.19) 37.00 (6:42.18) 36.62 (7:18.80)

36.71 (7:55.51) 36.19 (8:31.69) 32.05 (9:03.74)

10 FERNANDES, Carlos JR VMI 9:06.45 2(9)
35.84 (35.84) 34.65 (1:10.49) 35.48 (1:45.97) 34.64 (2:20.61) 34.79 (2:55.40) 35.32 (3:30.71)

36.88 (4:07.59) 37.77 (4:45.36) 36.78 (5:22.13) 37.79 (5:59.92) 37.63 (6:37.54) 38.64 (7:16.17)

38.38 (7:54.54) 38.84 (8:33.38) 33.07 (9:06.45)

11 KITSON, Walt SO VMI 9:08.38 2(10)
35.38 (35.38) 35.52 (1:10.90) 36.39 (1:47.28) 35.98 (2:23.25) 36.78 (3:00.03) 38.13 (3:38.15)

36.66 (4:14.81) 38.01 (4:52.82) 37.31 (5:30.12) 37.61 (6:07.73) 37.94 (6:45.67) 37.03 (7:22.70)

36.29 (7:58.98) 35.50 (8:34.47) 33.91 (9:08.38)

12 BENNETT, Luke SO App. State 9:09.32 1(2)
35.61 (35.61) 35.68 (1:11.28) 35.96 (1:47.24) 36.13 (2:23.36) 35.88 (2:59.24) 36.08 (3:35.31)

36.34 (4:11.65) 35.99 (4:47.63) 36.96 (5:24.59) 37.30 (6:01.88) 37.75 (6:39.63) 37.93 (7:17.56)

37.90 (7:55.46) 37.09 (8:32.54) 36.79 (9:09.32)

13 BOWDEN, Seth FR East Tenn. St. 9:10.78 2(11)
35.51 (35.51) 35.13 (1:10.64) 36.34 (1:46.98) 35.91 (2:22.88) 36.56 (2:59.43) 37.62 (3:37.05)

37.47 (4:14.51) 37.80 (4:52.30) 37.00 (5:29.30) 37.98 (6:07.27) 37.51 (6:44.78) 36.89 (7:21.67)

37.64 (7:59.30) 36.41 (8:35.70) 35.08 (9:10.78)

14 MARTIN, Joshua FR CSU 9:18.41 1(3)
35.36 (35.36) 35.75 (1:11.11) 36.61 (1:47.71) 37.13 (2:24.84) 37.48 (3:02.31) 37.81 (3:40.12)

37.61 (4:17.73) 37.23 (4:54.96) 37.85 (5:32.81) 38.18 (6:10.99) 38.56 (6:49.54) 38.18 (7:27.72)

38.63 (8:06.35) 38.19 (8:44.53) 33.88 (9:18.41)

15 MAZZIOTTA, Jake SO VMI 9:21.08 1(4)
36.32 (36.32) 36.27 (1:12.59) 37.05 (1:49.64) 37.21 (2:26.84) 37.18 (3:04.01) 37.83 (3:41.84)

38.06 (4:19.89) 37.71 (4:57.60) 37.78 (5:35.38) 37.26 (6:12.63) 38.99 (6:51.61) 37.83 (7:29.44)

38.33 (8:07.77) 37.70 (8:45.46) 35.62 (9:21.08)

16 DUNCAN, Tyler FR S C State 9:23.39 1(5)
34.90 (34.90) 35.55 (1:10.44) 36.79 (1:47.22) 37.27 (2:24.48) 37.29 (3:01.76) 38.13 (3:39.89)

37.54 (4:17.43) 38.02 (4:55.44) 38.34 (5:33.78) 38.66 (6:12.43) 39.44 (6:51.87) 39.20 (7:31.07)

39.93 (8:10.99) 38.84 (8:49.83) 33.56 (9:23.39)

17 BLEVINS, Ethan FR CSU 9:24.90 1(6)
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#11 Men's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
4:43 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts

35.66 (35.66) 35.93 (1:11.59) 37.26 (1:48.84) 37.05 (2:25.89) 37.64 (3:03.52) 37.92 (3:41.44)

37.89 (4:19.32) 38.09 (4:57.41) 37.74 (5:35.14) 38.71 (6:13.85) 38.63 (6:52.47) 39.02 (7:31.49)

39.12 (8:10.61) 38.68 (8:49.28) 35.62 (9:24.90)

18 REEVES, Kellen SO VMI 9:41.51 1(7)
36.16 (36.16) 35.85 (1:12.00) 37.40 (1:49.40) 37.16 (2:26.55) 37.23 (3:03.78) 37.92 (3:41.70)

37.98 (4:19.68) 38.92 (4:58.59) 40.03 (5:38.62) 40.78 (6:19.39) 41.29 (7:00.68) 41.59 (7:42.27)

42.13 (8:24.39) 41.20 (9:05.59) 35.92 (9:41.51)

19 EDDY, Benjamin FR CSU 9:42.54 1(8)
35.89 (35.89) 35.99 (1:11.87) 37.32 (1:49.19) 37.58 (2:26.77) 37.95 (3:04.72) 38.31 (3:43.02)

39.15 (4:22.16) 40.20 (5:02.36) 40.89 (5:43.25) 41.00 (6:24.25) 41.15 (7:05.40) 40.60 (7:46.00)

40.48 (8:26.47) 39.52 (9:05.99) 36.55 (9:42.54)

20 WOLF, Stephen JR VMI 10:28.17 1(9)
36.53 (36.53) 36.36 (1:12.89) 37.30 (1:50.18) 37.76 (2:27.94) 39.81 (3:07.74) 41.11 (3:48.84)

42.83 (4:31.67) 43.03 (5:14.70) 44.31 (5:59.00) 44.57 (6:43.57) 45.19 (7:28.75) 44.93 (8:13.68)

45.65 (8:59.32) 45.28 (9:44.60) 43.57 (10:28.17)

ADAMS, Justin SO VMI DNF 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 ROBAKIEWICZ, Tyler JR WCU 9:03.74
35.54 (35.54) 35.80 (1:11.34) 36.61 (1:47.94) 37.11 (2:25.05) 36.93 (3:01.98) 37.50 (3:39.47)

36.94 (4:16.40) 36.52 (4:52.91) 36.05 (5:28.96) 36.24 (6:05.19) 37.00 (6:42.18) 36.62 (7:18.80)

36.71 (7:55.51) 36.19 (8:31.69) 32.05 (9:03.74)

2 BENNETT, Luke SO App. State 9:09.32
35.61 (35.61) 35.68 (1:11.28) 35.96 (1:47.24) 36.13 (2:23.36) 35.88 (2:59.24) 36.08 (3:35.31)

36.34 (4:11.65) 35.99 (4:47.63) 36.96 (5:24.59) 37.30 (6:01.88) 37.75 (6:39.63) 37.93 (7:17.56)

37.90 (7:55.46) 37.09 (8:32.54) 36.79 (9:09.32)

3 MARTIN, Joshua FR CSU 9:18.41
35.36 (35.36) 35.75 (1:11.11) 36.61 (1:47.71) 37.13 (2:24.84) 37.48 (3:02.31) 37.81 (3:40.12)

37.61 (4:17.73) 37.23 (4:54.96) 37.85 (5:32.81) 38.18 (6:10.99) 38.56 (6:49.54) 38.18 (7:27.72)

38.63 (8:06.35) 38.19 (8:44.53) 33.88 (9:18.41)

4 MAZZIOTTA, Jake SO VMI 9:21.08
36.32 (36.32) 36.27 (1:12.59) 37.05 (1:49.64) 37.21 (2:26.84) 37.18 (3:04.01) 37.83 (3:41.84)

38.06 (4:19.89) 37.71 (4:57.60) 37.78 (5:35.38) 37.26 (6:12.63) 38.99 (6:51.61) 37.83 (7:29.44)

38.33 (8:07.77) 37.70 (8:45.46) 35.62 (9:21.08)

5 DUNCAN, Tyler FR S C State 9:23.39
34.90 (34.90) 35.55 (1:10.44) 36.79 (1:47.22) 37.27 (2:24.48) 37.29 (3:01.76) 38.13 (3:39.89)

37.54 (4:17.43) 38.02 (4:55.44) 38.34 (5:33.78) 38.66 (6:12.43) 39.44 (6:51.87) 39.20 (7:31.07)

39.93 (8:10.99) 38.84 (8:49.83) 33.56 (9:23.39)

6 BLEVINS, Ethan FR CSU 9:24.90
35.66 (35.66) 35.93 (1:11.59) 37.26 (1:48.84) 37.05 (2:25.89) 37.64 (3:03.52) 37.92 (3:41.44)

37.89 (4:19.32) 38.09 (4:57.41) 37.74 (5:35.14) 38.71 (6:13.85) 38.63 (6:52.47) 39.02 (7:31.49)

39.12 (8:10.61) 38.68 (8:49.28) 35.62 (9:24.90)

7 REEVES, Kellen SO VMI 9:41.51
36.16 (36.16) 35.85 (1:12.00) 37.40 (1:49.40) 37.16 (2:26.55) 37.23 (3:03.78) 37.92 (3:41.70)
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#11 Men's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

42.13 (8:24.39) 41.20 (9:05.59) 35.92 (9:41.51)

35.89 (35.89) 35.99 (1:11.87) 37.32 (1:49.19) 37.58 (2:26.77) 37.95 (3:04.72) 38.31 (3:43.02)

39.15 (4:22.16) 40.20 (5:02.36) 40.89 (5:43.25) 41.00 (6:24.25) 41.15 (7:05.40) 40.60 (7:46.00)

40.48 (8:26.47) 39.52 (9:05.99) 36.55 (9:42.54)

9 WOLF, Stephen JR VMI 10:28.17
36.53 (36.53) 36.36 (1:12.89) 37.30 (1:50.18) 37.76 (2:27.94) 39.81 (3:07.74) 41.11 (3:48.84)

42.83 (4:31.67) 43.03 (5:14.70) 44.31 (5:59.00) 44.57 (6:43.57) 45.19 (7:28.75) 44.93 (8:13.68)

45.65 (8:59.32) 45.28 (9:44.60) 43.57 (10:28.17)

Section 2 of 2

1 SCARR, Matthew SO East Tenn. St. 8:31.93
33.69 (33.69) 33.38 (1:07.07) 34.37 (1:41.43) 33.85 (2:15.28) 34.54 (2:49.81) 34.22 (3:24.03)

34.03 (3:58.05) 34.23 (4:32.28) 35.00 (5:07.28) 35.17 (5:42.44) 35.17 (6:17.61) 35.36 (6:52.96)

34.66 (7:27.62) 33.03 (8:00.65) 31.29 (8:31.93)

2 BRADTMUELLER, Adam JR East Tenn. St. 8:34.49
33.48 (33.48) 33.37 (1:06.84) 34.12 (1:40.96) 34.55 (2:15.50) 34.54 (2:50.04) 33.77 (3:23.81)

33.87 (3:57.67) 34.18 (4:31.84) 34.94 (5:06.78) 35.24 (5:42.01) 35.19 (6:17.20) 36.10 (6:53.29)

35.28 (7:28.57) 34.39 (8:02.96) 31.53 (8:34.49)

3 MENDENHALL , Dakota FR App. State 8:38.13
34.40 (34.40) 33.02 (1:07.42) 34.09 (1:41.51) 34.15 (2:15.66) 34.61 (2:50.26) 34.11 (3:24.37)

34.00 (3:58.36) 34.62 (4:32.97) 35.52 (5:08.48) 35.52 (5:44.00) 36.36 (6:20.36) 35.59 (6:55.94)

35.11 (7:31.05) 33.93 (8:04.97) 33.16 (8:38.13)

4 BOSTIAN, Jordan SR WCU 8:40.14
35.11 (35.11) 33.89 (1:09.00) 34.71 (1:43.70) 34.58 (2:18.28) 35.23 (2:53.51) 35.78 (3:29.28)

35.20 (4:04.48) 35.10 (4:39.58) 35.26 (5:14.83) 34.92 (5:49.75) 34.88 (6:24.63) 35.13 (6:59.76)

34.71 (7:34.46) 33.84 (8:08.30) 31.85 (8:40.14)

5 DERSHEM, Gable SO App. State 8:46.95
34.79 (34.79) 33.23 (1:08.02) 34.34 (1:42.35) 34.76 (2:17.11) 35.46 (2:52.57) 34.79 (3:27.36)

35.13 (4:02.48) 35.59 (4:38.07) 35.42 (5:13.48) 35.16 (5:48.64) 35.54 (6:24.18) 36.05 (7:00.23)

35.77 (7:35.99) 36.00 (8:11.99) 34.97 (8:46.95)

6 BENZ, Isaac SO App. State 8:48.29
35.04 (35.04) 32.65 (1:07.69) 34.07 (1:41.75) 34.23 (2:15.97) 34.67 (2:50.64) 34.28 (3:24.91)

34.83 (3:59.74) 35.92 (4:35.66) 35.87 (5:11.53) 36.11 (5:47.63) 36.30 (6:23.93) 36.86 (7:00.78)

37.38 (7:38.16) 36.33 (8:14.48) 33.81 (8:48.29)

7 HERNANDEZ, Davone SO VMI 8:50.24
35.47 (35.47) 34.80 (1:10.26) 35.93 (1:46.18) 34.16 (2:20.34) 34.87 (2:55.20) 34.82 (3:30.02)

36.25 (4:06.27) 36.47 (4:42.73) 35.82 (5:18.54) 35.63 (5:54.17) 36.20 (6:30.37) 36.02 (7:06.38)

36.32 (7:42.69) 35.60 (8:18.29) 31.95 (8:50.24)

8 O'CONNOR, Ben JR East Tenn. St. 8:50.62
33.86 (33.86) 33.45 (1:07.31) 33.86 (1:41.17) 34.91 (2:16.08) 35.07 (2:51.14) 35.48 (3:26.62)

36.13 (4:02.74) 36.20 (4:38.94) 36.29 (5:15.22) 36.24 (5:51.46) 36.65 (6:28.10) 36.79 (7:04.89)

37.16 (7:42.05) 35.53 (8:17.57) 33.06 (8:50.62)

9 FERNANDES, Carlos JR VMI 9:06.45
35.84 (35.84) 34.65 (1:10.49) 35.48 (1:45.97) 34.64 (2:20.61) 34.79 (2:55.40) 35.32 (3:30.71)

36.88 (4:07.59) 37.77 (4:45.36) 36.78 (5:22.13) 37.79 (5:59.92) 37.63 (6:37.54) 38.64 (7:16.17)

38.38 (7:54.54) 38.84 (8:33.38) 33.07 (9:06.45)
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#11 Men's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
10 KITSON, Walt SO VMI 9:08.38

35.38 (35.38) 35.52 (1:10.90) 36.39 (1:47.28) 35.98 (2:23.25) 36.78 (3:00.03) 38.13 (3:38.15)

36.66 (4:14.81) 38.01 (4:52.82) 37.31 (5:30.12) 37.61 (6:07.73) 37.94 (6:45.67) 37.03 (7:22.70)

36.29 (7:58.98) 35.50 (8:34.47) 33.91 (9:08.38)

11 BOWDEN, Seth FR East Tenn. St. 9:10.78
35.51 (35.51) 35.13 (1:10.64) 36.34 (1:46.98) 35.91 (2:22.88) 36.56 (2:59.43) 37.62 (3:37.05)

37.47 (4:14.51) 37.80 (4:52.30) 37.00 (5:29.30) 37.98 (6:07.27) 37.51 (6:44.78) 36.89 (7:21.67)

37.64 (7:59.30) 36.41 (8:35.70) 35.08 (9:10.78)

ADAMS, Justin SO VMI DNF

#18 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
$ CPTF 3:46.71 Whitehead, Woerner, Arnaut, Hampton Western Carolina University

5:05 PM:
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 CSU (A) 3:55.77 2(1) 10

1) ALLEN, Rhone' FR
            58.9341 (58.9341)

2) SENIOR, Eden FR
            1:57.2341 (58.3000)

3) JAMES, Lauryn FR
            2:56.0674 (58.8333)

4) EDMONDSON, Caroline JR
            3:55.7674 (59.7000)

2 App. State (A) 3:58.73 2(2) 8

1) DIXON, Jessica SO
            59.8641 (59.8641)

2) MORRISON, Erin JR
            1:58.3824 (58.5183)

3) LILLY, Araybian FR
            2:58.8174 (1:00.4350)

4) SMITH, Jelonnie FR
            3:58.7274 (59.9100)

3 WCU (A) 4:01.68 2(3) 6

1) WHITEHEAD, Kellsie JR
            58.6907 (58.6907)

2) DELISSER, Dominiq SO
            1:57.4624 (58.7717)

3) BLAKELY, Marissa FR
            2:58.6391 (1:01.1767)

4) WOOD, Peyton FR
            4:01.6757 (1:03.0366)

4 Radford (A) 4:02.58 2(4) 5

1) GUNNELL, Chancey SO
            1:00.2774 (1:00.2774)

2) FOSTER, Karah SO
            2:00.9674 (1:00.6900)

3) STAFFORD, Alexis SO
            3:01.0491 (1:00.0817)

4) MILLER, Emilie FR
            4:02.5757 (1:01.5266)

5 App. State (B) 4:04.47 1(1) 4

1) FRADY, Kylee FR
            1:02.1987 (1:02.1987)

2) SARGENT, Elisa SR
            2:04.0903 (1:01.8916)

3) RATCLIFFE, Hana SR
            3:05.6587 (1:01.5684)

4) GREELEY, Phylissa SR
            4:04.4637 (58.8050)

6 East Tenn. St. (A) 4:05.45 1(2) 3

1) ELISCAR, Johnaida FR
            1:00.8603 (1:00.8603)

2) FRANSE, Vicki  JR
            1:59.7837 (58.9234)

3) GRIFFITH, Britney  FR
            3:01.9137 (1:02.1300)

4) FAORO, Gia SO
            4:05.4470 (1:03.5333)

7 Robert Morris (A) 4:08.78 2(5) 2

1) OLDFIN, Brooke SO
            1:02.6357 (1:02.6357)

2) CHASOVSKAIA, Anna  JR
            2:07.0841 (1:04.4484)

3) RADISAVLJEVIC, Nina SR
            3:08.3241 (1:01.2400)

4) MUESELER, Madison SR
            4:08.7757 (1:00.4516)
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#18 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
5:05 PM:
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
8 Robert Morris (B) 4:19.74 1(3) 1

1) FELTON, Samantha SO
            1:01.8570 (1:01.8570)

2) RICHARDSON, Tara SO
            2:06.5487 (1:04.6917)

3) LINTELMAN, Laura FR
            3:11.4553 (1:04.9066)

4) REDINGER, Jordan FR
            4:19.7320 (1:08.2767)

9 Citadel (A) 4:36.18 1(4)

1) BURCH, Tamia SO
            1:08.4237 (1:08.4237)

2) EARHART, Rebekah FR
            2:13.3153 (1:04.8916)

3) SMALLS, Chelsi FR
            3:22.1103 (1:08.7950)

4) THOMPSON, Summer SR
            4:36.1803 (1:14.0700)

10 VMI (A) 4:48.10 1(5)

1) LUCKETT, Logan JR
            1:07.1603 (1:07.1603)

2) KNOBLETT, Julianne JR
            2:11.7470 (1:04.5867)

3) JANES, Raquel FR
            3:33.5337 (1:21.7867)

4) SHUPE, Savannah FR
            4:48.0987 (1:14.5650)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 App. State (B) 4:04.47

1) FRADY, Kylee FR
            1:02.1987 (1:02.1987)

2) SARGENT, Elisa SR
            2:04.0903 (1:01.8916)

3) RATCLIFFE, Hana SR
            3:05.6587 (1:01.5684)

4) GREELEY, Phylissa SR
            4:04.4637 (58.8050)

2 East Tenn. St. (A) 4:05.45

1) ELISCAR, Johnaida FR
            1:00.8603 (1:00.8603)

2) FRANSE, Vicki  JR
            1:59.7837 (58.9234)

3) GRIFFITH, Britney  FR
            3:01.9137 (1:02.1300)

4) FAORO, Gia SO
            4:05.4470 (1:03.5333)

3 Robert Morris (B) 4:19.74

1) FELTON, Samantha SO
            1:01.8570 (1:01.8570)

2) RICHARDSON, Tara SO
            2:06.5487 (1:04.6917)

3) LINTELMAN, Laura FR
            3:11.4553 (1:04.9066)

4) REDINGER, Jordan FR
            4:19.7320 (1:08.2767)

4 Citadel (A) 4:36.18

1) BURCH, Tamia SO
            1:08.4237 (1:08.4237)

2) EARHART, Rebekah FR
            2:13.3153 (1:04.8916)

3) SMALLS, Chelsi FR
            3:22.1103 (1:08.7950)

4) THOMPSON, Summer SR
            4:36.1803 (1:14.0700)

5 VMI (A) 4:48.10

1) LUCKETT, Logan JR
            1:07.1603 (1:07.1603)

2) KNOBLETT, Julianne JR
            2:11.7470 (1:04.5867)

3) JANES, Raquel FR
            3:33.5337 (1:21.7867)

4) SHUPE, Savannah FR
            4:48.0987 (1:14.5650)

Section 2 of 2

1 CSU (A) 3:55.77

1) ALLEN, Rhone' FR
            58.9341 (58.9341)

2) SENIOR, Eden FR
            1:57.2341 (58.3000)

3) JAMES, Lauryn FR
            2:56.0674 (58.8333)

4) EDMONDSON, Caroline JR
            3:55.7674 (59.7000)

2 App. State (A) 3:58.73
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#18 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note

1) DIXON, Jessica SO
            59.8641 (59.8641)

2) MORRISON, Erin JR
            1:58.3824 (58.5183)

3) LILLY, Araybian FR
            2:58.8174 (1:00.4350)

4) SMITH, Jelonnie FR
            3:58.7274 (59.9100)

4 Radford (A) 4:02.58

1) GUNNELL, Chancey SO
            1:00.2774 (1:00.2774)

2) FOSTER, Karah SO
            2:00.9674 (1:00.6900)

3) STAFFORD, Alexis SO
            3:01.0491 (1:00.0817)

4) MILLER, Emilie FR
            4:02.5757 (1:01.5266)

5 Robert Morris (A) 4:08.78

1) OLDFIN, Brooke SO
            1:02.6357 (1:02.6357)

2) CHASOVSKAIA, Anna  JR
            2:07.0841 (1:04.4484)

3) RADISAVLJEVIC, Nina SR
            3:08.3241 (1:01.2400)

4) MUESELER, Madison SR
            4:08.7757 (1:00.4516)

#17 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
$ CPTF 3:14.56 Garrett, Beatty, Wanjiru, Williams Hampton

5:17 PM:
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 WCU (A) 3:21.31 2(1) 10

1) WASHINGTON-SAUNDERS, Chace
JR
            49.9061 (49.9061)

2) DALE, Devaniel JR
            1:40.0911 (50.1850)

3) GREER, Miles SR
            2:29.9161 (49.8250)

4) LAWSON, Nick SR
            3:21.3095 (51.3934)

2 App. State (A) 3:24.53 2(2) 8

1) JOHNSON, Jabari JR
            50.7278 (50.7278)

2) DOYLE, Sean JR
            1:42.0728 (51.3450)

3) BALLARD, De'Shawn SO
            2:33.2761 (51.2033)

4) GRAVES, Elliott JR
            3:24.5278 (51.2517)

3 Citadel (A) 3:32.44 2(3) 6

1) RICHARDSON, Trey SR
            52.1545 (52.1545)

2) KULICK, Stephan SR
            1:43.8511 (51.6966)

3) SHIPLEY, Jeremy SO
            2:37.6511 (53.8000)

4) LASISI, Demi FR
            3:32.4361 (54.7850)

4 VMI (A) 3:35.43 1(1) 5

1) LAUSTER, Zach FR
            55.3327 (55.3327)

2) SHAHBAZ, Jahanzib JR
            1:47.3911 (52.0584)

3) WAITE, Adam FR
            2:41.0177 (53.6266)

4) IRIZARRY-NEGRON, Ian FR
            3:35.4294 (54.4117)

5 VMI (B) 3:39.49 1(2) 4

1) KEMPF, Aaron SO
            53.7027 (53.7027)

2) GAULDING, Jeremiah FR
            1:49.8261 (56.1234)

3) JORDAN, Andre FR
            2:44.3127 (54.4866)

4) RYAN, Jack FR
            3:39.4844 (55.1717)

6 VMI (C) 3:50.97 1(3) 3

1) ASHLEY, Ashton FR
            55.6394 (55.6394)

2) ESTES, Samuel FR
            1:52.8077 (57.1683)

3) OHLEGER, Graham FR
            2:48.3877 (55.5800)

4) VIAVATTENE, Cole FR
            3:50.9627 (1:02.5750)

SECTION RESULTS
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#17 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 VMI (A) 3:35.43

1) LAUSTER, Zach FR
            55.3327 (55.3327)

2) SHAHBAZ, Jahanzib JR
            1:47.3911 (52.0584)

3) WAITE, Adam FR
            2:41.0177 (53.6266)

4) IRIZARRY-NEGRON, Ian FR
            3:35.4294 (54.4117)

2 VMI (B) 3:39.49

1) KEMPF, Aaron SO
            53.7027 (53.7027)

2) GAULDING, Jeremiah FR
            1:49.8261 (56.1234)

3) JORDAN, Andre FR
            2:44.3127 (54.4866)

4) RYAN, Jack FR
            3:39.4844 (55.1717)

3 VMI (C) 3:50.97

1) ASHLEY, Ashton FR
            55.6394 (55.6394)

2) ESTES, Samuel FR
            1:52.8077 (57.1683)

3) OHLEGER, Graham FR
            2:48.3877 (55.5800)

4) VIAVATTENE, Cole FR
            3:50.9627 (1:02.5750)

Section 2 of 2

1 WCU (A) 3:21.31

1) WASHINGTON-SAUNDERS, Chace
JR
            49.9061 (49.9061)

2) DALE, Devaniel JR
            1:40.0911 (50.1850)

3) GREER, Miles SR
            2:29.9161 (49.8250)

4) LAWSON, Nick SR
            3:21.3095 (51.3934)

2 App. State (A) 3:24.53

1) JOHNSON, Jabari JR
            50.7278 (50.7278)

2) DOYLE, Sean JR
            1:42.0728 (51.3450)

3) BALLARD, De'Shawn SO
            2:33.2761 (51.2033)

4) GRAVES, Elliott JR
            3:24.5278 (51.2517)

3 Citadel (A) 3:32.44

1) RICHARDSON, Trey SR
            52.1545 (52.1545)

2) KULICK, Stephan SR
            1:43.8511 (51.6966)

3) SHIPLEY, Jeremy SO
            2:37.6511 (53.8000)

4) LASISI, Demi FR
            3:32.4361 (54.7850)

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 WCU WCU 157.5

2 App. State APP 122.5

3 East Tenn. St. ETSU 86

4 CSU CHSO 68

5 VMI VMI 67

6 Citadel CIT 62

7 S C State SCST 37

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 App. State APP 172

2 WCU WCU 116

3 East Tenn. St. ETSU 82

4 CSU CHSO 75

5 Radford RADF 42

5 Robert Morris RMOR 42
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Women's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

7 S C State SCST 28

8 VMI VMI 24

9 Citadel CIT 4
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